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DSA #03-102897, NO WOR! N t\)@‘
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. EXISTING ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL TO REMAIN,
VERIFY IN FIELD

LOCATIONS OF BURIED UTILITY LINES. ANY UTILITIES
REQUIRING RELOCATION SHALL BE THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR
CONTACT APPLICABLE GOVERNING AGENCIES
REGARDING ARRANGEMENT AND COORDINATION OF
WORK.
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EXISTING 20" WIDE FIRE TRUCK ACCESS LANE OVER
EXISTING PAVING, APPROVED BY THE LOCAL
JURISDICTION.

1" = 40'-0"

. GENERAL CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR

ANY COMPACTION RETEST DUE TO INITIAL FAILURE.
EXISTING TRACK STRIPING TO REMAIN

. PROJECT INSPECTOR SHALL BE EMPLOYED BY THE
OWNER, APPROVED BY THE RESPONSIBLE ARCHITECT
AND DSA.

EXISTING CONCRETE WALK WITH MEDIUM BROOM
FINISH
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EXISTING ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGNAGE,
DSA# 03-102897, MOUNTED TO EXISTING C.L. FENCE

80

EXISTING BUILDING TO REMAIN, NO WORK

. CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE

CORRECTNESS OF LAYOUTS AND ESTABLISHED
LOCATIONS OF BURIED UTILITY LINES. ANY UTILITIES
REQUIRING RELOCATION SHALL BE THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR
CONTACT APPLICABLE GOVERNING AGENCIES
REGARDING ARRANGEMENT AND COORDINATION OF
WORK.
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. ~24, , |
LOT #2 KEPT AT THE JOB SITE AT ALL TIMES. . EXISTING 20' WIDE CHAIN LINK FIRE TRUCK ACCESS - S
3 %
o GATE. PROVIDE NEW KNOX PAD LOCK PER KERN a ) © § 2
= N . ADDENDA SHALL BE SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT COUNTY STANDARDS - % § g g jo
A R Y DSA. , S
, (RESPONSIBLE IN CHARGE) AND APPROVED B  EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT TO REMAIN ; g é 3
Q . C.C.D.s SHALL BE SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT " ‘ ] '2 3
> . EXISTING PAIR OF 48" ACCESSIBLE GATES TO REMAIN 21].
l I(DR;'?L\SPONS'BLE IN CHARGE), OWNER AND APPROVED BY LOCKED IN THE OPEN POSITION DURING SCHOOL \ 4 & 3 el
- HOURS 28 L2
| - E R
. TESTING LAB SHALL BE EMPLOYED BY THE OWNER, . EXISTING ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL PER DSA [ ‘3 8 ;
| APPROVED BY THE RESPONSIBLE ARCHITECT AND DSA. APPL. #03-112884 ‘; = § s
= @
3 I i ALL WORK SURFACES DISTURBED OR DAMAGED BY - EXISTING A.C. PAVING TO REMAIN w Q& § 2
= Z
i ; B o o oot - B RPN | 15. PROVIDE 2" WIDE WHITE STRIPING WHERE REQURED | il f§ = d =
: TO MATCH WITH EXISTING TRACK CONFIGURATION op U3 3
: SURFACES. WITHIN THE AREA OF THE NEW AC-PAVING ‘ g s
o I . NEW CONCRETE WALKS SHALL HAVE SLOPES NOT TO . EXISTING TOW-AWAY SIGN MOUNTED TO EXISTING 5 1‘3
NS i EXCEED 1 IN 20 IN THE DIRECTION OF PATH OF TRAVEL. POLE PER DSA APPL. #03-112884 | = 2
— — [ PROVIDE CONTROL JOINTS ("C.J.")AT 50" 0.c. MAX. AND W s
| T BUILDING C : EXPANSION JOINTS NOT TO EXCEED 300" MAX. . EXISTING TURF TO REMAIN, NO WORK ‘J g x
ROVIDE MEDIUM BROOM FINISH ON ALL WALKS. 2
| DSA# 51550 I PRO UM BROOMFINISH O . EXISTING GOAL POST TO REMAIN . g s
x i =3
. ALL BUILDING AND ROOM NAMES INDICATED ON THESE a4l = 5
: . L
o @ 2 ! 5 ' CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS ARE "NOT" THE ACTUAL EXITING CONCRETE WALKTO REMAIN ] 5 g
u\ i BUILDING/ ROOM SIGNAGE DESIGNATION. THE GENERAL . EXISTING SAND BOX PLAY AREA TO REMAIN ol E 5
! CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH, INSTALL AND 2
x | COORDINATE ALL REQUIRED SIGNAGE WITH THE . NEW MODULAR CLASSROOM ON WOOD FOUNDATION &
I @ I OWNER/ARCHITECT PRIOR TO STARTING val,zvmé gAMPS INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURERS
, CONSTRUCTION.
| : '
O =] 3 N i
— — 22. PROPOSED ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL (P.O.T.)
M 1 I . GENERAL CONTRACTOR WILL BE RESPONSIBLE TO
| BUILDING D COORDINATE RELOCATABLE BUILDING DELIVERY DATES REFER TO ACCESSIBILITY NOTE, THIS SHEET
0 I ,
DSA# 51550 I TO THE SCHOOL SITE WITH THE MFGR. 28 - ExiSria, cone . culs
@) | ,
© 10 9 8 Lab Lab : . THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CONSTRUCT ALL o I
| | | 0 NEW RELOCATABLE BUILDING FOUNDATIONS AS PER P ARK' N G C ALC U LAT'ON =0
THE RELOCATABLE BUILDING MANUFATCTURER'S
l A i DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS OO0 =5
,‘ @ ¥ ' PARKING LOT #1 ol 8x s
A \/ i . THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE TOTAL STALLS PROVIDED: L m o E' (o))
1 _ — , ' — — I TO PROVIDE ALL HOOK-UPS TO THE RELOCATABLE > 0
I BUILDINGS AFTER INSTALLATION HAS BEEN ACCESSIBLE STALLS REQUIRED O o A ©
BUILDING E I COMPLETED BY THE MANUFACTURER. PER CBC TABLE 11B-208.2: 1| wvw> -
t « | DsSA# 31550 n ol al
‘ 15 14 13 12 11 I . 50" DEEP x 5'-0" WIDE MINIMUM LANDINGS AT VAN SPACES REQUIRED Z o i < @) w
< i DOORWAYS SHALL BE AS DETAILED AND SHALL HAVE (1 PER 6 ADA): 1 < < o _ I (1
| , ‘ i SLOPES (IN ANY DIRECTION) OF NOT GREATER THAN 1/4 — = O gc) ,
! I IN 12 Svl\-lgsg- SLOPES SHALL BE AWAY FROM ACCESSIBLE STALLS PROVIDED: 1 REGULAR o é L 113 g i
é / ; ‘ i i - B DOORWAYS. 1VAN " 1 > X
@ i ~' : ' ' 2 TOTAL T = =z
x : (19 ; ; | . GENERAL/SITE CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY THAT = o Mg Oo
| 5 a _ 1 - H,\) ] | EXISTING PATH OF TRAVEL (P.0.T.) IS A MINAMUM OF PARKING LOT #2 a o <C 1 0y
| ! l ‘ Y , ~ 40" WIDE AND IS SLIP RESISTANT. IF IT IS NOT, THEN e e — < SR TTENR7
BUILDING F @ S : | THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT OF TOTAL STALLS PROVIDED: < T 0
| DSA# 31550 ~ ]! ' RECORD AND A REMEDY OR ALTERNATE P.O.T. WILL BE = |z | <
&) 99]
@ x 20 19 18 17 16 I , © | PROVIDED. ACCESSIBLE STALLS REQUIRED w s o = é
I ; , PER CBC TABLE 11B-208.2: 2 O u
X \ [ @ @ ; . THE MAXIMUM DROP BETWEEN EXISTING FINISHED : E % = 54( ::
| o —~— | : | GRADES AND THE TOP OF THE P.0.T. SHOULD NOT VAN SPACES REQUIRED P AT T e
' | i | , ' |  EXCEED 4". IF IT DOES, PROVIDE THE NECESSARY (1 PER 6 ADA): 1 E oY Ll ©
| ¥ ; S\ | ’ WARNING CURB PER CBC SEC. 11B-303.5. 8 3 oz
(7) | (17) | ® ACCESSIBLE STALLS PROVIDED: 1 REGULAR 5 2en L
, 1 VAN
> ® * . ZTOTAL I
x @ tM C - E » ] N i % R 8 g § ; ;_[):
fal 2 O
i . [+ teovee e e | ACCESSIBILITY NOTES [i 3: 3] [+ |
E3 . . 0 ] ©
© I Domee 2L wipeE Avenn =A=N CH=N =
B ‘ ’ i; ™e Lengnl o sipewsus ARCHITECT HAS INSPECTED THE PATH OF TRAVEL Agency Approval Stamp:
! aiks e (P.O.T.) AS INDICATED ON THE PLANS AND HAS FOUND IT
x ; s FosH Wi he TO BE, OR HAS INDICATED ON THE PLANS REMEDIAL
i fmam& P PETALL ) f Al 02 WORK WHICH WOULD CAUSE IT TO BE, A BARRIER-FREE
| (7) , ACCESSIBLE ROUTE:
’ /() | 2. Erennysy GATE 10 REAA
oo ] \ y ,a G e P ?@,u e AT LEAST 48" IN WIDTH; OR AS APPROVED BY CODE
+ S ; == 7 L PV
= == — — = Potimion Burg  TChep! FREE OF ABRUPT LEVEL CHANGES EXCEEDING " IF
__‘ \ (( /Fﬁ\ (/ ,ﬂs\ \ ; ) BEVELED AT 1:2 MAX SLOPE, OR VERTICAL LEVEL
\ \ Ty - 4 ) CHANGES EXCEEDING 3"
o | x \_@ \/ \_/ U )p ’ R | WITH A FIRM, STABLE, AND SLIP RESISTANT WALKING
SURFACE
P sl 40® : | LOCAL FIRE AUTHORITY REVIEW
3 - = WITH A RUNNING SLOPE OF 1:20 (5%) OR LESS AND Stamp(s):
N u ; S ————— WITH A CROSS SLOPE OF 1:50 (2%) OR LESS OR A
@ x \ ) o 5 o o s 1 o o oy RAMP WITH A RUNNING SLOPE OF 1:12 (8.33%) AND A
0 T 41 @ || - DSAB10 insinesons ond DSAPOI 0801, e preleet For ' CROSS SLOPE OF 1:50 (2%) WITH APPROPRIATE
x v 3 ROJECTINFORMATION REQUIREMENTS AS DETAILED WITHIN THIS SET OF
| O V : School Districvowner.__ BAKERSFIELD CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT DOCUMENTS.
_-_— Project Name/School:  FREMONT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
o I x D\ 42 @ Projocthddess, 607 TEXAS ST. BAKERSFIELD. CA 93307 IS FREE OF OVERHEAD OBSTRUCTIONS WITHIN 80"
g % — , LOGAL FIRE AUTHORITY {LFA] ABOVE THE WALKING SURFACE
> - . . Agency Name:
43 @ , - | T i IS FREE OF OBJECTS WHICH PROTRUDE MORE THAN
! — B 7\ ’ rave ovowsd « o 4" BETWEEN THE HEIGHTS OF 27" AND 80" ABOVE THE
{7 A WALKING SURFACE
0 l * ' - ) /14\ ) X ReviewKey:  “Y"= Coplies with LFA Requirements » “N"= . Notapproved (complete Section 8)
: U “NA" = Not applicable to this project “NR"= LFA elocts ot to review
' ‘ ) J Description YN
T 19 | B T s
‘ ) N i ‘ . . .
X ’ 16, Catformi Gods of Roqations & e Caria 1o Code,Craplors, - 1 INDICATES EXISTING BUILDING TO REMAIN
” Q— Fire hydrant location and distribution complies with the California Fire Code (or see #4). (NO WORK)

Fire hydrant location and distribution complies with NFPA 1142, "Altemate Means”. if "NR" is.
checked, DSA can only approve on-site water storage as an altemate. The signature of the
school district official is required to acknowledge use of altemate means.

INDICATES NEW PORTABLE BUILDING
UNDER THIS APPLICATION

Signature of School District Official:

1 /4”

Print the School District Official's Name:
The lacation(s) of the proposed post indicator valve and fire departmant connection mest

the requirements of this jurisdiction,
) The location(s) of the detector check valve assembly meet the requirements of this
jurisdiction.

Is the project located in a hazard severity zone area? (CBC, Chapter 7A, Section 701A.) D Yes

INDICATES EXISTING FIRE TRUCK

ACCESS OVER AC PAVING

Sheet No.:

A1.01

Release: - F MA
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HALF-TONE DASHED LINE INDICATES
EXISTING ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL

Check type if "Yes™

. j ) i SC ALE: 1 » = 40’ Moderate High Very High WIFA
F RE M 0 N T E L E M E N T ARY s C H Oo L ‘ ) S | (if one of these boxes is%lecked. the pmjeDcldesIgn mugmeetlhe requiraln]zemsofcmmrm.)

COMMENTS {note deficiencies).

INDICATES PROPOSED ACCESSIBLE PATH
OF TRAVEL, THIS APPLICATION

DSA 810 {rev 05-12-14)



K EY N O ' E S Ownership of Documents
s This document, the ideas and designs
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120

EXISTING ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL, VERIFY IN
FIELD FOR COMPLIANCE

80

NEW TACTILE EXIT SIGN PER DETAIL 2/A1.03

NEW ROOM IDENTIFICATION AND ISA SIGNAGE,
REFER TO DETAILS 3, 4/A1.03

Rev. Date:

40'-0”
40

EXISTING 20" WIDE FIRE TRUCK ACCESS LANE OVER
EXISTING AC PAVING, APPROVED BY THE LOCAL
JURISDICTION.

It

NEW TEMPORARY PORTABLE BUILDINGS ON RAISED
WOOD FOUNDATIONS WITH METAL RAMP SUPPLIED
BY MANUFACTURER. OWNER TO REMOVE ALL
INTERFERING PLAY EQUIPMENT

,]”

EXISTING LANDSCAPE AREA TO REMAIN. NO WORK

E~Mail: design@somam.com

EXISTING TREE AND PLANTER TO REMAIN

METAL RAMP PER 2/R1.0 OR 2/R1.00

Revision Description:

40

. RAMP TRANSITION PER 18/R1.02

. RAMP TRANSITION PER 19/R2.0

90

. EXISTING SAND BOX PLAY AREA TO REMAIN, NO
WORK

Fax (559) 436-0887
www.integrateddesigns.com

Revision:

. EXISTING A.C. PAVING TO REMAIN, NO WORK

60

. PROPOSED ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL PER THIS
APPLICATION. SEE ACCESSIBILITY NOTES, SHEET
A1.01

Rev. Date:

6011 N. Fresno, Suite 130 — Fresno, California 93710

. EXISTING CHAIN LINK MECHANICAL ENCLOSURE TO
REMAIN. REMOVE PORTION OF FENCING AT NEW
PORTABLE LOCATIONS

30'-0"

30
Phone (559) 436-0881

I
. EXISTING MENS RESTROOM PER DSA APPL. NO.

03-102897

1”

. EXISTING WOMENS RESTROOM PER DSA APPL. NO.
03-102897

ARCHITECTURE - ENGINEERING - INTERIOR DESIGN - CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT

integrated designs ., o,

. EXISTING BOYS RESTROOM PER DSA APPL. NO.
03-102897

Revision Description:

. EXISTING GIRLS RESTROOM PER DSA APPL. NO.
03-102897

30

. EXISTING ACCESSIBLE DRINKING FOUNTAIN PER
DSA APPL. NO. 03-102897

GENERAL NOTES

A. DETERIORATION OR EXISTING NON-COMPLIANT
CONSTRUCTION:

Revision:

60

IF ANY CONDITION IS DISCOVERED WHICH, IF LEFT
UNCORRECTED, WOULD MAKE THE BUILDING
NON-COMPLIANT WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
EDITION OF THE CBC IN FORCE AT THE TIME OF
ORIGINAL CONSTRUCTION, THE CONDITION MUST BE
CORRECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT CODE
REQUIREMENTS. A C.C.D. OR A SEPARATE SET OF
PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS DETAILING AND
SPECIFYING THE REQUIRED REPAIR WORK SHALL
BE SUBMITTED TO AND APPROVED BY DSA BEFORE
PROCEEDING WITH THE REPAIR WORK.

*PER DSA IR 16-1, SEC. 54

CONTRACTOR SHALL ADJUST ALL DOOR CLOSERS
TO A MAXIMUM OPENING FORCE OF 5 LBF

W
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BAKERSFIELD CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
607 TEXAS ST. BAKERSFIELD, CA 93307

3 RELOCATABLE CLASSROOMS
FREMONT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Project Name & Address:

Sheet Title:

24

SERIAL NUMBER SCHEDULE

STKP # SERIAL #
66341 (109) 23133 / 23134

..‘....".’.

Issue Date
05/27/14

Designer:

REFER TO MANUFACTURERS

— DRAWINGS FOR ALL 66341 (109) 29914 / 29915 Agency Approval Stamp:
X " *——®—> BUILDING AND RAMP ’ 04—101984 (111) | 44997 / 44998
o) . INSTALLATION DETAILS AND
R .. NOTES ]
{I 00 x
. :C() k
~
) — — —— —AT‘ :i
o - -
o | =' SAFE DISPERAL
: I & :
o ; é 7 TEMP CLASSROOMS Stamp(s):
@ M
I , 6 (E) CLASSROOMS @ 960 S.F. (30'x32") EA. = 5,760 S.F.
00 ' | 3 (N) CLASSROOMS @ 960 S.F. (24'x40') EA. = 2,880 S.F.
/L N ! TOTAL = 8,640 S.F.
N == N 7 ; 8,640 S.F./20 S.F. PER OCCUPANT =432 OCCUPANTS

432 OCCUPANTS x 5 S.F./ OCCUPANT 2,160 S.F. REQD

2,190 S.F. PROVIDED ‘ =0K

LEGEND

1,——-0”

INDICATES EXISTING BUILDING TO REMAIN
(NO WORK)

INDICATES NEW TEMPORARY
RELOCATABLE BUILDING

ENLARGED SITE PLAN *
EXISTING ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL
| INDICATES NEW ACCESSIBLE PATH OF

FREMONT ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - SOALE: 17 = 20 T TRAVELPERTHI APPLIGATION

1 /4”

| : | ‘ ,]n _ 201““0» ’ ' : | ‘
, | 20 0 20 40 ‘ ,

Sheet No.:

A1.02

Release: -
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1/8”

12

|, GATE WIDTH VARIES |
SEE SITE PLAN

16
|
\ 5
A1.03

12

24
MAX

(162

L

GATE WIDTH VARIES |,

EXIT DOOR HARDWARE

[

i n

| .

CHAIN LINK GATE

STAINLESS
STEEL
FASTENERS
PROVIDED

"DETEX” EXIT BAR

- ADJUSTABLE MOUNT

32" TO 54" WIDE GATE FRAME 7
N\
(" POWDER COATED - ]
FINISH OVER
ELECTRO—
GALVANIZED STEEL | MOUNTING .
» . PLATE, 16 GAUGE. 1 PLATE . 3,
Q(SILVER) o (2 PIECES)
- o -« -
T

Yo

24"
N

A 7 . ADJUSTABLE
GFAED @ ) RECEIVER
L VER | BRACKET
LOCK BOX (SILVER)
(SILVER)
/15 PANIC DOOR HARDWARE
A1.03 / ADY100-02 SCALE: 1 1/2" = 1'=0"

FENCE ITEMS TO BE FURNISHED & INSTALLED

16

SEE SITE PLAN

o

(1) 4 0.0. GALVANIZED STEEL GATE POST (9.1 Ib/ft)
(2) 180° HINGE (TYP. FOR 4)

@ 16ga GATE GUARD, SEE 15/A1.03

2”’ O.D. GALVANIZED STEEL GATE FRAME (2.72 Ib/ft)
’ (2"x2" TUBE AT SINGLE ENTRY MAN—GATES)

@1 5/8” 0.D. GALVANIZED STEEL HORIZONTAL RAIL
(2.27 b /ft)

@ 2"x2” MESH x 9 GAUGE GALVANIZED FENCE FABRIC
; ; WITH KNUCKLED TOP AND BOTTOM SELVAGE. FENCE

~ FABRIC TO BE GALVANIZED BEFORE WEAVING (GBW)

@ 1/4"x3/4” GALVANIZED STEEL STRETCHER BAR

| 9 GAUGE (0.148” DIA.) GALVANIZED STEELTIE-WIRES

OR HOG RINGS AT 15" MAX. SPACING. MIN. 8 TIE WIRES
] PER EACH 10” HORIZONTAL RAIL - o
=)
1 @ TRIM, TUBULAR HANDLE & RIM CYLINDER LOCK PER
@ el DISTRICT STANDARD
®
L j GALVANIZED ADJUSTABLE TURNBUCKLE FOR 3/8” DIA.
S TRUSS ROD

NOTES:

iA1,03 ADY100-06

ACCESSIBLE ENTRY GATE AND TYPICAL 6' FENCE

1. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE AND INSTALL GATE HOLD

SCALE; N.T.S. HOLD BACK TO BE INSTALLED IN FENCE MOWSTRIP,

@ 3/8" DIA. GALVANIZED STEEL ADJUSTABLE TRUSS ROD. TRUSS
RODS REQUIRED FOR ALL GATE POST PANELS AND END OR
CORNER POST PANELS

GALVANIZED STEEL STRETCHER BAR TENSION BAND AT 127 MAX.
SPACING. MIN. OF 12 TENSION BANDS FOR 12'-0" POST; MIN. OF
6 TENSION BANDS FOR 6’0" POSTS

@ 3/8"x6” GALVANIZED HOOK BOLT WITH NUT IMBEDDED IN
MOWSTRIP MIDWAY BETWEEN POSTS

7 GAUGE (0.177” DIA.) GALVANIZED STEEL TENSION WIRE
1 5/8” 0.D. GALVANIZED STEEL HORIZONTAL RAIL TO BE ADDED

TO 6'—0" HIGH CHAIN LINK FENCE AROUND KINDERGARTEN PLAY
AREA ONLY AND AT END OF BASKETBALL COURTS

RAINPROOF CAP
@ 47%4"x3 /16" H.S.S.
3/16" CAP R W/ 3/16” FILLET WELD, GRIND SMOOTH

POWDER COATED FINISH OVER ELECTRO—GALVANIZED 10”x GATE
WIDTH, 16ga MTL. PLATE (SILVER). BOTH SIDES OF EACH GATE.

5-1/2" THICK CONCRETE MOWSTRIP AT GATE OPENING

J CLASS B CONCRETE POST FOOTING (TYP.)

BACK FOR EACH DRIVE GATE.
UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN.

WIDTH PER SITE PLAN

IN

FORMATION

SEE CBC FIGURE
11B-705.1 FOR
ADDITIONAL

LINE OF P.O.T.

B | ©pes©@
o MIN.
Z L—J@ (v
<C 2
0 o NI
: i @_;‘ - @ @) ‘}‘g TOP DIAMETER
o ° e O, |2 BASE DIAMETER
5l 9 N T 3 /
2l . - © r© TAPERED
2.3"— L EDGES
%’ i “f* B WHERE
@ @ 6\ L EXPOSED
iy TYPICAL SECTION A-A
45"~ 47" AT TOP
TYPICAL PLAN .9”—-.92" AT BASE

/11 TRUNCATED DOMES

ADA100-23

A1.03

SCALE: NO SCALE

NOTES:

1. DOOR SIGNS TO BE CONSTRUCTED FROM 1/4" THICK PLASTIC OR HEAT STAMPED
FIGURES. COLORS TO BE SELECTED BY ARCHITECT.

2. ATTACH SIGNS USING FOUR (4) FLATHEAD, STAINLESS STEEL, TAMPER PROOF SCREWS,
(COUNTERSUNK,) AND ADHESIVE.

3. 70% CONTRAST BETWEEN CHARACTERS AND BACKGROUND

REQUIRED AT EXITS AT
‘ GRADE—LEVEL EXTERIOR
Z30 s LA DOORS (TYPICAL U.N.O.)
E‘s\é
= O -
NS == ;\mg
Xl REQUIRED AT EXITS
= BY MEANS OF AN
ENCLOSURE OR
TACTILE AND BRAILLE ~ Z3*, PASSAGEWAY
EXIT SIGNAGE WITH =0% T~
ALL UPPER CASE W= R
TEXT 5/8” TO 2”7 IN EXIT
HEIGHT CONTRACTED REQUIRED AT EXITS
A S AP
BRAILLE SIGNAGE P
CBC 1011.4, DOWN
11B—216.3, 11B—216.4, =Z:[: [Linininini]
11B—703 & SPEC. =N -
SECT. 10426. WS g
ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGN IF
REQUIRED BY STATE FIRE
SIGN TO BE MARSHAL
MOUNTED ON THE
WALL, AT THE
LATCH SIDE OF =TT
THE DOOR, TYP. (EXIT,
Lud
!R:‘:; H ©l% @
élg 4 48" MIN. AFF,
EXIT O MEASURED FROM THE
RAMP , 18" BASELINE OF THE
DOWN MIN. / LOWEST BRAILLE CELLS
CLR. 60" MAX. A.F.F.,
FLR. MEASURED FROM THE
SPACE BASELINE OF THE |
HIGHEST LINE OF RAISED
CHARACTERS
A1.03 / ADX200-01 SCALE: 3/8” = 1'=0"

TACTILE & BRAILLE
ROOM ID SIGNAGE, CBC 11B-216.2
ALL UPPER CASE TEXT §"-2”

HEIGHT CONTRACTED GRADE 2
CALIFORNIA BRAILLE PER SPEC.
SECT. 10426.

DOOR SIDELITE

IF OCCURS
N\

— SUBSURFACE
NON—-TACTILE
UPPER/LOWER 2.
CASE. NO
BRAILLE REQ'D

70% CONTRAST BETWEEN CHARACTERS
AND BACKGROUND

/"3°\ ROOM ID SIGNAGE

NOTES:

. DOOR SIGNS TO BE CONSTRUCTED FROM

3" THICK PLASTIC OR HEAT STAMPED
FIGURES. COLORS TO BE SELECTED BY
ARCHITECT.

ATTACH SIGNS USING FOUR (4)
FLATHEAD, STAINLESS STEEL, TAMPER
PROOF SCREWS (COUNTERSUNK) AND
ADHESIVE.

- — COMPLIANT OPTIONS
. 70% CONTRAST BETWEEN CHARACTERS
%==’F‘~ AND BACKGROUND PER CBC 11B—703.5.1
/ RO(MWQ/\M_F==a+i . PERMANENT IDENTIFICATION FOR ROOMS
! AND SPACES OF A BUILDING OR SITE,
I 280 SHALL USE RAISED LETTERS AND BE
@Jlé - k ACCOMPANIED BY GRADE 2 BRAILLE IN
© % N Room CONFORMANCE WITH CBC SECTION
=2 | . ! Name 11B—703.2
%'E; 3% MIN. TO %" MAX.
\ 18" mm. L$—— 48" MIN. A.F.F., MEASURED FROM THE BASELINE OF
CLRT THE LOWEST BRAILLE CELLS
FLR. 60" MAX. A.F.F., MEASURED FROM THE BASELINE OF
SPAC THE HIGHEST LINE OF RAISED CHARACTERS

A1.03 / ADX100-01

NOTES:

SCALE: NO SCALE

1. DOOR SIGNS TO BE CONSTRUCTED FROM 1/4” THICK PLASTIC OR HEAT STAMPED FIGURES.
COLORS TO BE SELECTED BY ARCHITECT.

2. ATTACH SIGNS USING FOUR (4) FLATHEAD, STAINLESS STEEL, TAMPER PROOF SCREWS

(COUNTERSUNK) AND ADHESIVE.

3. 70% CONTRAST BETWEEN CHARACTERS AND BACKGROUND PER CBC 11B-703.5.1.
4. ISA SYMBOL CAN ALSO BE PLACED ON DOOR. THE LOCATION IS NOT REGULATED.

SIGN TO BE MOUNTED ON THE
WALL AT THE LATCH SIDE OF
THE DOOR, TYP.

OPTIONAL LOCATION

e TBUILDING

22 1l NAME

| Nl |
%" MIN~"

%" MIN. — }5" MAX.

&

6" x 6" INTERNATIONAL
SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY
AT BUILDING ENTRANCE PER
CBC 11B—216.6

TACTILE AND BRAILLE ROOM

ID SIGNAGE PER CBC
11B—703.2 (BUILDING NAME)
ALL UPPER CASE TEXT 5/8"
TO 2" IN HEIGHT AND
CONTRACTED GRADE #2
BRAILLE CELLS

48" MIN. A.F.F., MEASURED
FROM THE BASELINE OF THE

LOWEST BRAILLE CELLS

60" MAX. A.F.F., MEASURED
| FROM THE BASELINE OF THE
HIGHEST LINE OF RAISED
CHARACTERS

43*0)!

* RECOMMENDED WHEN TWO
SIGNS ARE REQUIRED @ SAME
LOCATION

m BUILDING ENTRANCE/I.S.A. SIGNAGE

A1.03 / ADA100-01

SCALE: 1/4" = 1"=0"

G:\2014frs\14-5124\Sheets\5124-A103.dwg
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SHEET NOTES

Ownership of Documents

This document, the ideas and designs
incorporated-herein, as an instrument of

— ] Professional Service is the property of -
E— = = = = 7 o f Integrated Designs by SOMAM inc.
| 3 oY / and is not to be used, in whole or in part for
/ i " APPROXIMATE LOCATION FOR EXISTING ADDRESSABLE FIRE ALARM CONTROL any other project without written authorization.
/ @ b \.) ' f @ PANEL TO REMAIN IN SERVICE. PROVIDE CONNECTION TO NEW FIRE ALARM © COPYRIGHT 2013
\ DEVICES PER PLANS, UPDATE NEW FIRE ZONE MAP AND PROGRAM NEW
- ' \ AN 7N\ Wi N D DEVICES INFORMATION, MEASURE ACTUAL LOAD CURRENT AND VOLTAGE ,
=3 \.,"'0 N N S N N N AN N [ I DROP FOR EACH NAC SIGNAL CIRCUITS, AND FACP STANDBY CURRENT AND .
NN ALARM CURRENT. SEND THE REPORT TO OWNER AND ENGINEER FOR =
LOT #2 REVIEW, AND PLASTIC LAMINATED ONE COPY INSIDE FACP CABINET DOOR. =]
. >
[0}
14
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PARKING

= PARKING

0 00000

APPROXIMATE LOCATION FOR EXISTING DISTRIBUTION PANEL H. PROVIDE NEW
BREAKERS, FEEDERS AND POWER CONNECTION FOR NEW RELOCATABLE
CLASSROOM BUILDINGS PER PLANS. SEE SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM.

APPROXIMATE LOCATION FOR EXISTING PA/IC/TELEPHONE EQUIPMENT IN
ADMIN OFFICE. PROVIDE NEW CABLE AND CONNECTION FOR NEW SIGNAL
DEVICES PER PLANS.

APPROXIMATE LOCATION FOR EXISTING COMPUTER MDF SERVER EQUIPMENT
IN ADMIN OFFICE. PROVIDE NEW CABLE AND CONNECTION FOR NEW SIGNAL
DEVICES PER PLANS. :

IN ADMIN OFFICE. PROVIDE NEW CABLE AND CONNECTION FOR NEW SIGNAL
DEVICES PER PLANS. '

(E) SIGNAL AND POWER PULL BOXES. EXTEND NEW U.G CONDUITS AND
WIRING TO NEW BUILDINGS PER PLANS. SEE RISER DIAGRAMS.
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3 RELOCATABLE CLASSROOM

. SITE PLAN - ELECTRICAL

SCALE : 1" = 30° — 0"
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2007 E DECATIR AVE, FRESNO CA 9510

(559 215996 - FAX 291-940)
~ Jeengineer@aol.com
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' MOUNT NEXT TO (E) FACE. FILED VERIFY EXACT LOCATION. SEE FA DRAWING g
E-3 RISER DIAGRAN. g
APPROXIMATE LOCATION AND ROUTING FOR EXISTING SIGNAL CONDUITS. B
PULL IN NEW CONDUCTORS PER PLANS. FILED VERIFY LOCATION AND SEE &
RISER DIAGRAMS. | g .
: o
g
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3
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BUILDING C &
DSA# 51550
5 4 3 2 1
\ "B B © / 1
|
n | S
T OS=5
\ RAWING E-2 FOR POWER AND SIGNAL 23553
- — — — — IRAWING E-3 FOR FIRE ALARM o 21 (- 8 Ea
- TYPI %™ INDICATE EXISTING CONDUIT AND WIRING. FOR REFERENCE ONLY, o i
DSA# 31550 T CAl Comp R FOR REFERENCE ONLY | o q:c"()og:)
_ ® FILED VERI OCAT! = - < zcgu_g
10 9 - 3 Lab Lab 1P ¢ i q ®) = a5
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DSA# 91550 5 gm&.lmg e
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\ % ) g (E) s & ' |
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2 o e o
S N s T T o
= gé 315} 201 © ¥
FR=2 FE=0 - F- 5 §
% % [ 1 ] f ; 7 v Agency Approval Stamp: §
BUILDING F A e
DSA# 51550 wh CODE RULES AND REGULATIONS) FILE #15-6
18 17 16 = ALL WORK AND MATERIAL SHALL BE IN FULL ACCORDANCE WITH THE IDENTIFICATION STAMP |
20 19 © LATEST RULES AND REGULATIONS OF THE STATE FIRE MARSHAL, THE DIV, OF THE STATE ARCHITECT | i
, CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE; THE SAFETY ORDERS OF THE DIVISION OFFICE OF REGULATION SERVICES| §
\ @ OF INDUSTRIAL SAFETY AND OTHER APPLICABLE STATE LAWS OR [ ‘
WP % ® wp-—(E) Lw REGULATIONS. NOTHING IN THESE PLANS OR SPECIFICATIONS IS TO BE o
' — CONSTRUED TO PERMIT WORK NOT CONFORMING TO THESE CODES. !8 IS8a0 o N
| ac YWV Fl‘Sﬁ’O ss_J D *
| 2007 CALFORNIA FIRE CODE (CFC). | oate_Tl24 14 | ;
| 2007 MTLE 19 (CCR), PUBLIC SAFETY, STATE FIRE MARSHAL TRACKING #: DSA TRACKING NO.
| 2002 NFPA 72 (CALIFORNIA AMENDED) — NATIONAL FIRE ALARM CODES.| | stamp(s):
N B POLICY #95-03, FIRE AND LIFE SAFETY, DIVISION OF THE STATE |
IMC ARCHITECT OFFICE OF REGULATION SERVICES. )
REGULANANSUNDERGROUND SERVICE ALERT | , )
| CALL BEFORE YOU DIG: 1-800-642-2444
* THE LOCATION OF EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES WERE TAKEN FORM SOURCES
BELIEVED TO BE RELIABLE. HOWEVER, THEY HAVE NOT BEEN INDEPENDENTLY VERIFIED
BY THE OWNER OR THIS ENGINEER. THE CONTRACTORS SHALL DETERMINE THE EXACT
LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES BEFORE COMMENCING WORK, AND AGREES TO BE
FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY AND ALL DAMAGES WHICH MIGHT BE OCCASIONED BY
THE CONTRACTOR'S FAILURE TO EXACTLY LOCATE AND PRESERVE ANY AND ALL
B =
NOTIFY OWNER 72 HOURS PRIOR

“Release’
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' ' _ Ownership of Documents -
This document, the ideas and designs
i incorporated herein, as an instrument of

Professional Service is the property of

, ! Integrated Designs by SOMAM Inc.
APPROXIMATE LOCATION FOR NEW FIRE ALARM DISTRIBUTED POWER and is not to be used, in whole or in part for
MODULE. PROVIDE 110V POWER CONNECTION: AND DEDICATED CIRCUIT - any other project without written authorization.
FROM PANEL A-12, SEE DRAWING E~3 FOR MORE INFORMATION. © COPYRIGHT 2013

PROVIDE POWER CONNECTION FOR RELOCATABLE BUILDING PRE-WIRED
PANEL. SEE SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM ON DRAWING E-4.

EXISTING 800A PANEL H, PROVIDE NEW CONDUITS AND FEEDERS FOR
NEW PRE-WIRED PANEL POWER CONNECTION. SEE SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM.

PROVIDE #6 COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR AND BOND TO EACH
SECTION STRUCTURAL STEEL BEAM, FIELD VERIFY EXACT LOCATION WITH
GENERAL CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

80

Rev. Date:

NEW SECURITY ALARM PANEL AND SYSTEM, PROVIDE 110V POWER
CONNECTION AND INTERCONNECTION TO (E) MASTER EQUIPMENT IN ADMIN
OFFICE. FIELD VERIFY EXACT LOCATION AND REQUIREMENT WITH OWNER
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. SEE RISER DIAGRAM.

EXISTING OUTDOOR FEE STAND IDF CABINET. PROVIDE NEW DATA CABLES
AND COMPUTER OUTLETS PER PLANS. FIELD VERFY EXACT LOCATION AND
REQUIREMENT WITH OWNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. SEE RISER DIAGRAM.

E-Mall: design@somam.com

DATA AND POWER OUTLET AT CEILING FOR SMART BOARD. FIELD VERIFY
EXACT LOCATION AND REQUIREMENT WITH OWNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

PROVIDE 50 PAR PUNCH DOWN BLOCK AND SURFACE MOUNTED BELOW
CEILING FOR INTERCOM / TELEPHONE WIRING TERMINATION.

Revision Description:

40

90

NEW 24°x24"x4" NEMA3R SIGNAL TC SURFACE MOUNTED ON EXTERIOR
WALL. PROVIDE (2) 2°C STUB INTO BUILDING ATTIC CAVITY. SEE SIGNAL

Fax (559) 436-0887
Revision:

www.integrateddesigns.com

" SAW CUT AND PATCH EXISTING CONCRETE FLOOR TO INSTALL NEW (2)2"
U.G CONDUITS FOR SIGNAL AND (1)3/4°C FOR FA. FIELD VERIFY
LOCATION WITH OWNER AND GENERAL CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO

NSTALATON. Pz, PR\ §/E-2

NEW 12°x24” PULL BOX WITH EXTENSION. FIELD VERIFY LOCATION. SEE
RISER DIAGRAMS. :

9 OO0 O 0 0000

60

Rev. Date:

6011 N. Fresno, Suite 130 — Fresno, California 93710

Phone (559) 436-0881

STUB OUT NEW (1)2° U.C CONDUITS FOR SIGNAL AND (1)3/4’0 FOR FA.
FIELD VERIFY LOCATION WITH OWNER AND GENERAL CONTRACTOR PRIOR
TO INSTALLATION.

& © 6

STUB OUT NEW (1)1-1/4" U.G CONDUS FOR POWER. FIELD VERIFY
LOCATION WITH OWNER AND GENERAL CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION.
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DIGITAL SECURITY ALARM CONTROL PANEL. MODEL SONITROL (G4ZONE).
NTERFACE WTH EXSTING BULDING MASTER SECRITY ALARM PANEL AS

LCD KEYPAD ~ MATCH EXISTING EQUIPMENT AS REQUIRED.

DSC
@ DUAL TECHNOLOGY CEILING MOUNT DETECTOR. MATCH EXISTING
EQUIPMENT AS REQUIRED. ,

EXTERIOR BELL (SIREN) — DSC#SD15W WITH WEATHERPROOF
BACKBOX AND TAMPER SWITCH.

@ g%g?CONTACTSﬂTUtRECESSABOVEDOORJMBATG’EN

E

(E)300 KVA XFMR

5
o
2
e |
o9
o
Oui
o<
Do
E:L—J
SF
o
*—-
oo
(T2
DT
o
g Ll
2
< I~
03

POWER AND SIGNAL PLAN

20

og
-l
OO
i
= D
<t <L
—
Zo
e
= &
— =<
TR
—_ =
zo
oS
-
= LLI
Ll o
0 o

—B — INDOOR SECURITY ALARM CABLE. WEST PENN 241 ’
—B1 —— OUTDOOR SECURITY ALARM CABLE. WEST PENN #AQC224

“
0
2
K]
ke
<
o3
o
£
S

=z

B

2,
e

o

Sheet Title:

24

NATIVE MATERIAL AT
95% COMPACTION

HANDSET/IP PHONE — FIELD VERIFY MODEL NO. AND MATCH EXISTING
MASTER EQUIPMENT AS REQUIRED. : '

CEILING SPEAKER — RAULAND JUS0221 W/ACC1000 BAFFLE. PROVIDE
BACKBOX AND CEILING SUPPORT AS REQUIRED

00/00/14
Date:
05/28/14
Designer:

J CHONG

DR:
J CHONG

Issue Date:

e B MIN, =—

16

5, 8 <

1/8” : ’l’..._O”

= N LU R SAND AT 95% ‘ Agency Approval Stamp:
e ey T e ) CONPACTION | OUTDOOR SPEAKER — ATLAS #APF1S HORN W/XFMR AND LOWELL FILE # 15-6
POWER CONDUITS S g e T (#CB84 FOR SURFACE, #PB75X FOR RECESS) BACK BOX W/SQLK GRILL FILE # 15—
THIS SIDE ONLY S Pl e SIGNAL SYSTEMS | | DIV OF THE STATE ARGHITECT
"'- R e CONDUIT THIS IS | OUTDOOR TELE/IC CABLE. 22AWG SOILD COPPER 12 PAIR SHIELDED cE O
0 0)] \ ) 0% .-:'_’_ ~“~;”';‘.'"‘~. R : -.‘ N % ) 1 ONLY ' T AND 12 PNR wgﬂm m ' OFF!C? OF REGULAT;ON SERV}CES
W Nt R i | | —T1 — INDOOR TELEPHONE CABLE. CAT.3 22AWG SOILD COPPER 4UTP
- ) 3 | | SHIELDED CABLE.
| —P1— OUTDOOR PA/IC CABLE — WEST PENN #AQC-369
Do | | DATA COMMUNICATION SYSTEM
BEDDING {MIN)

DATA OUTLET — LEVITON CAT SE (DUAL RECEPTACLE RED IN COLOR * TRACKING # DSA TRACKING NO

\ WARNING TAPE
o MARKED "POWER
@ WARNING TAPE MARKED
5 *COMMUNICATIONS” S 0 : ;
| | o | T 120/240V 16 3W REAR FLUSH | ©? |
, FOR INSTRUCTIONAL) Stamp(s):
BOTTOM AND INTERMITTENT BOTTOM AND INTERMITTENT , , ; PAN EL A 100 AMP MAIN BREAKER | 10,000 AIC NEMA 1 —FQ—— FIBER OPTIC CABLE VIA INNER DUCT WITH J~HOOK IN ATTIC AND 2°C f

,]/4” — ,]’WO”

g : 2
; " FOR ADMINISTRATIVE) ,
DATA OUTLET — LEVITON CAT SE (DUAL RECEPTACLE BLUE IN COLOR
PLASTIC SPACERS EVERY 50" {TYP) PLASTIC SPACERS EVERY 5-0° [TYP, ; )
0 ) g SERVING g 2 g % g TOTAL LOAD KVA % ; g 2 E SERVING g FOR OUTDOOR. SEE RISER DIAGRAM. FOR MODEL NO.
z1t=:1‘;2°;-10%/%71 9B | oj<|5 = 5 ~ ——C1 — (ONE) CAT 5E 22AWG 4UTP. SEE RISER DIAGRAM FOR MODEL NO.
1 | RECEPTACLE 2 717, 60/2|8 |10 -1 .
3 | RECEPTACLE , 12/12]20/1 0.7{7.1 / HVAC 3.5 TON 4 ——(C2— (TWO) CAT 5E 22AWG 4UTP. SEE RISER DIAGRAM FOR MODEL NO.
o~ TRENCH DETA".. 5| SPACE 12112120/1] | 20/112[12 SPACE 6 ; ;
— 7 | SPACE 12[12]20/1 [ 20/112[12 SPACE 8 '
9 | INT/EXT LIGHTS 12[12]20/1]0.9] 20/1/12[12 SPACE 10 'NOTES:
_ 11] INT LIGHTS 12[12[20/1 0.8]0.1 20/1[12[12] 2 [ FIRE ALARM_NAC PANEL 12 , , :
, : ‘ , ' m A | 8.71 1. ALL SIGNAL CONDUCTORS CANNOT SPLICE INSIDE PULL BOX.
NOT TO SCALE ' GB30-02:03 INOTES: 72A CONDUCTOR MUST BE CONTINUE RUN BETWEEN SIGNAL DEVICES
' 1. PROVIDE CIRCUIT DIRECTORY INSIDE PANEL , , \ BACK BOX OR ABOVE GROUND TERMINAL CABINET.
2. PROVIDE MECHANICAL LOCK ON BREAKER
00
SCALE : 1/8” =1 -0
+ 3 RELOCATABLE CLASSROOMS
, JobNo.: \ |
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3 FIRE ALARM SEQUENCE OF OPERATIONS BATTERY POWER CALCULATIONS SHEET NOTES | et
— TR ‘ NEW NAC SIGNAL & AUDIO BOOSTER PANEL incorporated herein, as an mstrument of
= ; PROVIDE NEW FIRE ALARM SIGNAL AND AUDIO BOOSTER PANEL AND Professional Service is the property of
— = § .5 NO. OF | CURRENT PER DEVICE STANDBY | ALARM ( : ) CONNECT DIAGRAM. PROVIDE POWER Integrated Designs by SOMAM Inc.
S § DEVICE DEVICE | STANDBY | ALARM CURRENT | CURRENT Cﬂlllﬁcﬂom" }g)b FDEDACP!c AP% mcmm FROM PANEL A-:i:.wPROMDE FIRE and is not to be used, in whole or in part for
?’C‘ g UNIT ‘ 1 0.120A 9 A 0.120A 9A ZONE MAP, MEASURE ACTUAL LOAD CURRENT AND VOLTAGE DROP FOR any other projec;t without written authorization.
= — s 2 |a EACH NAC SGNAL CRCUTS, AND STANDBY CURRENT AND. ALARM © COPYRIGHT 2013
8 .. w&S § == OUTDOOR HORN | 1 - 0.00A | - 0.050A AND PLASTIC LAMINATED ONE COPY INSIDE CABINET DOOR. SEE FA RISER
A 7& *o % &13 e g b g MINI HORN 0 - 0.025A | —- 0.000A | DUAGRAR FOR DEIAL g &
O = u sg _ __ LOCATE HEAT DETECTOR IN ATTIC AND SURFACE MOUNT ON THE BOTTOM = 8
| wi==Z 20k | Sla |2 WSUAL 15cd 0 0.041A 0.000A (2D OF RAFTER. DETECTOR COVERAGE WLL BE DERATED 50% ACROSS THE - = 5
o = §§§é & 2 524 AUDIO/VISUAL RAFTER. FIELD VERIFY LOCATION WITH GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND =85 ©
+Q &géé gﬂ*géggéﬁﬁﬂ §5§ = 15¢cd 0 - 0.093A - 0.000A PROVIDE ATTIC HEAT DETECTOR IN EACH BAY OF STRUCTURAL. §
3 B =] = é
I =|< i =i g § § = g g g, AUDI0/VISUAL 0 — | omen ]| -- 0.000A (3 CEUNG SHOKE DETECTOR 5 FEET FROM NEW NAC SIHAL EXPANDER A% &
. = g % s < E 1 AUDIO/VISUAL 3 0.471A PANEL.. : > -3
o 5 = Z & § Bjw | > AUDIO/MSUAL — SR — . < B
<|<C .
55’3555 5§§§§§§":"§§§“ 110¢d o | -- 0197A | - 0.000A (4D NEW UG 3/4° CONDUT AND FA WIRNG PER PLANS. Rz é
- BESEiRan | D o T T T uom + TRl
MANUAL PULL STATION X|x x| | [x X 1/4 W SPEAKER| 3 - 0.010A | —- 0.030A (5 FROVDE NEW FIRE AWM DGTAL VOCE COMMAND m NIR m Sh $ é
SMOKE DETECTORS: NEXT TO (E) FACE. FILED VERIFY EXACT LOCATION. =§§§ %
ALL (EXCEPT LISTED BELOW) X|X X X X SUB-TOTAL 0.120A 9.551A | 1 omm é 3 s <
PRIMARY FLOOR LOBBY x|x X X X X ~ 2
O p S
< ALL OTHER LOBBIES x|x X x| [x X 24 HOUR STANDBY CURRENT 2.880AH F.ASYSTEM SCOPE OF WORK ) a L S .§s &
ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOM X|x X x| | |x X 5 MINUTE ALARM CURRENT (0.083 HR) 0.793AH ‘ , ‘J 5585
FLEVATOR SHAFT X X x| Ix X SUBTOTAL ——————m—m—m—m 3.673AH ! 1. PROVIDE AUTOMATIC FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WITH VOICE w18
O e p—— EVACUATION SPEAKERS FOR THE NEW CLASSROOM o' 23
o ( T p—_— Ix X ” X 20% SAFETY FACTOR 0.735AH BUILDINGS PER PLANS. : [ '8_ a ‘% g
X ALL IBXCERT USTED x| x X X X X TOTAL AMPS—HRS REQUIRED 4.408AH 2, EXISTING FACP IS 24VDC ADDRESSABLE, AND CLASS B -] PR B
ELEVATOR MACHMNE ROOM PROVIDE BATTERY WITH (2) NEW 6AH BATTERY WIRING SYSTEM. AND WITH OFF SITE MONITORING [ E Rl [
| FIEVATOR SHAFT X| X X X x| | [x SERVICE VIA AUTO DUAL LINE DIALER AND TELEPHONE wE.SE
& S) DUCT DETECTOR x| || LIRS DURING THE FINAL TESTING, MEASURE EXACT STANDBY AND ALARM CURRENT. LINES. ‘J = § g
8 012 - FIRE SPRINKLER WATERFLOW SWITCH XX X X| X X VOLTAGE DROP FOR EACH SIGNAL CIRCUITS. SEND OWNER AND ENGINEER ONE | 3. DURING THE FINAL TESTING, MEASURE ALL FIRE ALARM "’ E = S
X COPY RECORD FOR REVIEW, AND PLASTIC LAMINATED ONE COPY INSIDE CURRENTS, VOLTAGE DROP FOR EACH SIGNAL w = .8 =
CLASSROOM FIRE_SPRINKLER TAMPER SWITCH XX CABINET DOOR. CIRCUITS. SEND OWNER AND ENGINEER ONE COPY mEZr L
. POST INDICATOR VALVE X| X X - RECORD FOR REVIEW, AND PLASTIC LAMINATED ONE 5 %
< WRING CONDITIONS: COPY INSIDE FACP CABINET DOOR. %y z ® ¥
) []
© Wmcg’fmgmr(&c)' % BATTERY POWER CALCULATIONS 4. COMPLETE FIRE ALARM DRAWING SUBMITTAL IS PROVIDED. h 5 8
3 D SE o ’; s X NEW INITIATING DEVICES SUMMARY = o
! TYPICAL SINGLE GROUND X|X : DEVICE NO. OF | CURRENT PER DEVICE | sTANDBY | LED 4 g £
2 INTTATNG DEVCE RCUIT (DG DEVICE | STANDBY | LED CURRENT | CURRENT ~ J B -
i A URREETEET : o oerero] 4 | aoous | awosn | oovms | soa | | FIRE ALARM NOTES 2
1 = 5
i SINGLE OPEN X|X X , HEAT DETECTOR 4 0.0003A 0.0065A | 0.0012A 0.026A 1. THE SYSTEMS SHALL CONFORM TO CALIFORNIA = é g
SINGLE GROUND | x| x X ELECTRICAL CODES ARTICLE 760, CALIFORNIA FIRE , =
NOTIFICATION APPLIANCE CIRCUIT (NAC)- - 2. CODE ARTICLE 10 AND CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE, ol < 2
, SECTION 305.9. 3
WRE-TO-WIRE SHORT X[ x SUB-TOTAL 0.0028A 0.052A 2. FIRE ALARM CIRCUITS SHALL BE RUN IN EMT CONDUIT N
SINGLE OPEN X|x PER SPECIFICATIONS. |
o SINGLE GROUND M 24 HOUR STANDBY CURRENT 0.067AH 3 X&)gMcgyg%mo;l gxﬂg:_i ér;gxuieg?% FOI;H TEHI-!:E NF_:%%
5 MINUTE LED CURRENT (0.083 HR 0.004AH . |
M LOSS OF 120VAC POWER X| X X X ( sgsmm. __________ 0.071AH SYSTEM SHALL BE MADE IN THE PRESENCE OF THE
SIGNAL SILENCE X| X : ENFORCING AGE{!LCYB.E oERMI
RESET FACP x| [x|x|x|x » 4. NO SPLICE SHA TTED IN PULLBOXES. ALL |
o ; QUENCE OF OPERA 20% SAFETY FACTOR 0.014AH WIRE SHALL BE RUN CONTINUOUS BETWEEN TERMINAL '
© NOTE: SONE ¢ OF OPERATIONS SHOWN WAY NOT APRLY TOTAL NEW AMPS—HRS REQUIRED 0.0B5AH 4. CABINETS. | —
PROVIDE ADDITIONAL 6AH BATTERY CAPACITY AND 5. ALL PENETRATIONS IN FIRE-RATED ASSEMBLIES SHALL ' o 90 ;
REPLACE EXISTING FACP 12AH BATTERY WITH NEW 18AH BATTERIES ] igo?gfswgc&fgﬁ%%%% ;ﬂgg gggg% 7,I Nc%!% O = .
. (&
PRIVATE MODE SHALL HAVE A SOUND LEVEL OF NOT _x O FC
o ' , LESS THAN 45 dBA AT 10 FT OR MORE THAN 130dBA OO o
< VOLTAGE DROP CALCULATION AT THE MINIMUM HEARING DISTANCE FORM THE 0T p Y » =kl
AUDIBLE APPLIANCE. AN AVERAGE SOUND LEVEL oo
~ : , WORST CASE VOLTAGE DROP AT THE LAST DEVICE GREATER THAN 115 dBA REQUIRES THE USE OF A b WD _Jc%
S VISIBLE SIGNAL APPLIANCES. IF AUDIBILITY LEVEL DOES = oC O
1 | ' WD = VOLTAGE DROP NOT MEET THE REQUIREMENT AT THE TIME OF TESTING, | <r <€ o
5 SIGNAL CIRCUIT LOAD SUMMARY | = TOTAL LOAD NEW AUDIBLES AND REVISED PLANS WILL BE REQUIRED. < — —d X
89 FIRE ALARM PLAN , K =218 Lo 7. NEW FIRE ALARM AUDIBLES SHALL BE TAMPO CODE 3. J | S O33%
N § , , M = GIRCULAR MILLS (CROOS SECTION OF 12 AWG = 6530 8. A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION SHALL BE PROVIEDE TO o Lad LLd |
I . Jd= Jd2 ol g xD = VOLTAGE (24vdc) &EDEOWER PER NFPA 72 AND THE CALIFORNIA FIRE = = EE}
- 3 RELOCATABLE CLASSROOMS SCALE : 1/8" = 1" = 0" AR e 21| 2 — O TR e O T AL ORI T | WRQoE
c |Bug| 825|885 S| g25|88c| €3 INSTA CALIFORNIA FIRE |
3o S| § 7| §"c |§Fs| g (%0 SIGNAL CKT | AMPERES | APPROX |RESISTMITY | WIRE |AREA |VOLTS | X VOLTS CODE IN GROUP, DIVISION 1, 2, AND 2.1 OCCUPANCIES. < = — "
o ND. LENGTH OHM | AWG |CM  |DROPPED | DROP (303.9, CBC) , < LLl =5
R°A ! : < Lo
| . . 10. THE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED, TESTED, AN | N 7]
XT. 1 ] 0 0 3 ] ] 0 |o0.521A KT A 0.521A | 370 216 12 |6530| 0047V | 0.2% MAINTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE STATE FIRE LLl § == QO n:%
- 14 f MARSHAL'S REGULATIONS. x |tOOUF
/7 11. THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM gHALL CONFORM TO T < —1 o <~
: CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE AND ARTICLE 91. o TN~
o FIRE ALARM SYMBOLS AND SCHEDULE EXISTING NEW INSTALLATION OF THE SYSTEM SHALL NOT BEGIN UNTIL 8 sl
N (E) FACP AUDIO AMPLIFIER - ~ DETAILED PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING SFM E 5 OC omy
110VAC HOCHIKI | ~ f LISTING NUMBERS FOR EACH COMPONENT HAVE BEEN % L ‘
ITEM DESCRIPTION MODEL NUMBER CSFM NUMBER | MOUNT | BACK BOX (E) DEDICATED FFRENET 4127 ;Nog_'l:‘lg FA CABLE SCHEDULE BATTERY POWER CALCULATIONS APPROVED BY DSA. UPON COMPLETION OF THE & g -
g ?GS“NG FACP Y ';:T)ICR?&(!:TT 127 7165-0410:0159 | +g0" EQUIPMENT M%Tiﬁﬁgag ® @ @ TYPE - DESCRIPTION NEW INITIATING DEVICES SUMMARY (FACP) g‘EskaeT:gNTH% gSEgE%FCgHgFETNJERIENgggggRSSFALL =+ = o o
FOR REFERENCE ONL 4 CABINET PER CBC 901.6.2 A | INITIALING CIRCUIT CABLE 2#16 AWG SOLID COPPER PVC NO. OF | CURRENT PER DEVICE | STANDBY | LED RECORD. XIS 2121 =
A Ty N S AN /El)r_’) JACKET POWER LIMITED FPLR CABLE, FOR INDOOR VIA DEVICE DEVICE | STANDBY | LED CURRENT | CURRENT 12. ALARM INDICATING DEVICES OF A FIRE ALARM SYSTEM :g| K81 & S8
, . J—HOOK AND OUTDOOR VIA MIN. 3/4" CONDUIT INTENDED TO ALERT ALL OCCUPANTS SHALL CAUSE A Y P XS (&)
VOICE EVACUATION PANEL | P 6911-040:0175 | 460" |  EQUIPMENT PH # (661)322-8408 (108 SASLE FOR INSTALLATION. WEST PENN #D990 O/R EQUAL. SMOKE DETECTOR| 8 | 0.0003A | 0.0065A | 0.0024A | 0.052A LEVEL OF AUDIBILITY OF NOT LESS THAN 15 dBA :SlE8 |z |- o
© AUDIO CIRCUIT CSFM# 7161-0859:0101 , HEAT DETECTOR 8 0.0003A 0.0065A | 0.0024A 0.052A ABOVE THE AVERAGE AMBIENT NOISE MEASURE @ 10 —
© ~ A BUT/NOT LESS THAN 110dBA IN TOTAL THROUGHOUT. Agency Approval Stamp:
., |NAC SIGNAL & voicE VAC | wHEELOCK 6911-0785:0157 | +60° | EQUIPMENT | (E)DATA CABLE FOR| [N NEW B | NAC SIGNAL CIRCUIT CABLE 2#12 AWG SOLID COPPER AMBIENT NOISE LEVELS MEANS THE LEVEL WHICH CAN '
i BOOSTER PANEL_ #SPB 80/4 CABINET REPLACE EXISTING 12AH INITIATING CIRCUIT (1)B CABLE FOR PVC JACKET POWER LIMITED FPLR CABLE, FOR INDOOR | NORMALLY BE EXPECTED WHEN THE FACILITY, BUILDING, . |
o BATTERY WITH (2) 18AH SIGNAL CIRCUIT VIA J—HOOK AND OUTDOOR VIA MIN. 1” CONDUIT SUB-TOTAL 0.0028A 0.104A ROOM OR AREA IS FUNCTIONING UNDER NORMAL FILE #15-6
| SPEAKER STROBE HOCHIKI . . ADD'“%%VKLBQXTHERéE\% ACITY INSTALLATION. WEST PENN #AQ227 OR EQUAL. , OPERATING OR WORKING CONDITIONS. IDENTIFICATION STAMP
- TEMPORAL CODE 3 | HSSPKWLP 7320-0H0:0195 | 4+80" | 50 X 2 1/27D CAN HANDLE THE NEW (€) FATC _ CSFM# 7161-0859:0101 ) | 24 HOUR STANDBY CURRENT  0.067AH Rk RIS B oo Ll Rl R A R S L
| © po—— o™ - - ADDITIONAL KEW. LOABS | 5 MINUTE LED CURRENT (0.083 HR) 0.004A4 WARNINGS SHALL HAVE A FLASH RATE NOT EXCEEDING
R %WP TEMPORAL CODE 3 ,g":“ggg 24WR T3> 0u10:0187 [+80" | 4's@ X 21/2D SUBTOTAL ————=————— 0.071AH TWO FLASHES PER SECOND (2 HZ) NOR BE LESS THAN
0o § ONE FLASH EVERY SECOND (1 HZ). STROBE SIGNALING
> ADDRESSABLE | (€) FATC 18 20% SAFETY FACTOR 0.014AH DEVICES FOR THE HEARING IMPAIRED SHALL BE STATE
| (S) |CELING SMOKE DETECTOR |HOCHIKI 7272-0410:0173 |CEILING [4°SQ X 2 1/2°D | NEW TOTAL NEW AMPS—HRS REQUIRED 0.085AH FIRE MARSHAL APPROVED AND LISTED. .
o WITH BASE FALK—V /YBN-NSA—-4 1A 1B NAC PROVIE ADDITIONAL 6AH BATTERY CAPACITY AND ‘ J
SIGNAL - REPLACE EXISTING FACP 12AH BATTERY WITH NEW 18AH BATTERIES ‘ TRACKING # DSA TRACKING NGO
(® | /AT HEAT DETECTOR  |HoCHII 7270-0410:0119 | ATTIC | 4°s@ X 2 1/2°D o FATC—A & 110VAC ' ,
190F TEMP WITH BASE #OFE 190°/HSC—~XXXL g AUDIO DEDICATED F A MON'TORING NOTES
AND MONITOR MODULE #FRCME—4 7300-0410: 0150 @ 1A @ 1A @ 1A \/g\—/ 1A 75mcd 2B BOOSTER PCIAE%ITA o \a v
; PANEL ————> | |
% END OF LINE N/A N/A LAST | 4%sq X 2 1/2°D 004 003 002 001 NAc-1 60 CKT.#12 1. THE AUTOMATIC FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS SHALL TRANSMIT
% RESISTOR DEVICE o8 THE ALARM, SUPERVISORY AND TROUBLE SIGNALS TO
, | il [150 AN APPROVED SUPERVISING STATION AS REQUIRED BY
| S 'NFPA 72 AND AMENDED EITHER UUFX OR UUJS BY
UNDERWRITERS OF FACTORY MUTUAL RESEARCH
'FATC-B 75¢d APPROVAL STANDARD 3011. SUPERVISION OF SYSTEM
- ROOF A ” A A | AND LEASED TELEPHONE LINES SHALL BY ARRANGED BY
ATIC HEAT DETECTOR | O——® ® & NAC—2 | g \ OWNER. |
008 007 006 005 | | | ;
, R COMPLETE AUTOMATIC FIRE
CEILING LINE | 1| Fso | KT |
oo o> 7| NG | | e e | ALARM PLAN SUBMITTAL SEISMIC ANCHORAGE
CEILING SMOKE DETECTOR 6 CEILING MOUNT FATC—C 75ed w0 | | ’
| 1A my 1A &y 1A @) 1A X % > 1. THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHOWN ON THESE PLANS HAS 1. TO COMPLY WITH 2013 CBC, TITLE 24, SECTION #1632A.
TIRE ® Y, oY, 5 10 < BEEN SUBMITTED AND APPROVED BY DIVISION OF THE 2. WHERE ANCHORAGE DETAILS ARE NOT SHOWN ON THE
AUDIO/MSUAL LENS AL DO o+ MOJNTED 010 009 NAC-3 NAC—4 STATE ARCHITECT. ANY SUBSTITUTION OF THE FIRE DRAWINGS, THE FIELD INSTALLATION SHALL BE SUBJECT TO

NOT LESS THAN 90" AFF AND 012 o1
AT LEAST 6" BELOW CEILING :

MOUNTED NOT LESS |
THAN 80" AFF MIN. R
AND 96" AFF MAX. E

ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE RESUBMITTED TO THE
ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL PAY ANY ADDITIONAL FEES THAT
ARE INCURRED DUE TO THIS SUBSTITUTION.

2. THE AUTOMATIC FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL COVER ALL
ROOMS AND AREAS AND UPON ACTIVATION OF AN
INITIATING DEVICE ALERT ALL OCCUPANTS AND TRANSMIT
THE ALARM, SUPERVISORY, AND TROUBLE SIGNALS TO
AN APPROVED SUPERVISING STATION. (EXCEPTION:
SMOKE DETECTORS ARE NOT REQUIRED IN
NON—ACCESSIBLE AREAS AS DEFINED IN EMERGENCY
EXPRESS TERMS OF PROPOSED S.F.M. AMENDMENTS TO
2013 C.F.C. SECTION 210 (C.F.C. SECTIONS
1006.2.4.2.2.1.1 AND 1006.2.4.2.2.1.5)

THE APPROVAL OF THE ELECTRICAL ENGINEER AND THE
FIELD ENGINEER OF THE DIVISION OF THE STATE
ARCHITECT.
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FLOOR LINE

i l 2. ALL INTERIOR FIRE ALARM CONDUCTORS ARE INSTALLED IN EMT CONDUIT AND CONCEAL ABOVE CEILING OR INSIDE
- ! 3.
ALARM DEVICES BACK BOX OR TERMINAL CABINET.

WALL WITH 3/4"C.
TYPICAL FIRE ALARM DEVICES MT'D DETAIL @ FIRE ALARM RISER DIAGRAM

80" 96" 90” 1. RISER DIAGRAM IS DIAGRAMMATIC. SEE FIRE ALARM FLOOR PLAN AND FIELD VERIFY EXACT ROUTING AS REQUIRED.
FIRE ALARM CONDUCTOR CANNOT SPLICE INSIDE PULL BOX. CONDUCTOR MUST BE CONTINUE RUN BETWEEN FIRE
N.T.S.

®

N.T.S

7/8/12014 8:25:44 AM
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Ownership of Documents
B ® B '—® This document, the ideas and designs
, : incorporated herein, as an instrument of
NEW B @ B —® —p —@ NEW Professional Service is the property of
SONITROL 50 PAIR P1 @ —P1 —P1 Integrated Designs by SOMAM Inc.
SECURITY 8 —® B —® —8 —® PUNCH DOWN BLOCK and s not o be used. in whole or i part or
NETWORK : any other project without written authorization.
PANEL B —® p——-8 —@W p1 —J5P] wp © COPYRIGHT 2013
110VAC S B
£ 8
NEW 25 PAIR CABLE L~ 3
(E) 25 PAIR CABLE =8 z
NEW ey NEW NEW = §
SIGNAL SIGNAL SIGNAL (E) o ’ 5
2 2 2 TC-A Tc-B | SIGNAL SIGNAL SIGNAL n < 3
c2—{c] c2—C] c2—{q] SIGNAL () TC-A TC-B TC-8B - ; :
PULL BOX SIGNAL as
c2—(C)? c2—(©)?2 c2—(©)? PULL BOX &3 g
c2—@©)? c2—(©)? c2—(©)? NEW | am 52 g |-
| SIGNAL 5 g
— c1—©) — C1—(0) — C1—(C) PULL BOX | & 22 |z
(E) Cl— 11— L C1— PULL BOX - R 2
110VAC A o A W z §3 |8
& ol G 3 e e
(E) a > S & I
IDF | a\ 8385
| N @
NEW NEW NEW | g h'» é 8
£ SIGNAL SIGNAL SIGNAL | 3
SIGNAL TC-A TC-B Tc-C | ] ] -. s> 2|,
PULL BOX (E) MASTER SECURITY ALARM L & . A
PANEL IN DIST. OFFICE BLDG (E) MASTER PA/IC,TELE = E Rl [
(E) IN DIST. OFFICE BLDG A &L § -
~ SIGNAL 9 < 8 g
PULL BOX P 8
| w z z‘? g
PA/IC/TELE SYSTEM RISER DIAGRAM v E 2%
— @ SECURITY ALARM SYSTEM RISER DIAGRAM @ P AP
| | N.T.S w =
L] N.T.S .
(E) MDF Dy 2
IN DIST. OFFICE BLDG g 3
w @ g
; m: |
FIBER OPTIC CABLE | M o < 5
THREE MULTIMODE PAIRS (SIX STRANDS) AND THREE SINGLE—MODE PAIRS (SIX STRANDS) | \T 3
OPTICAL CABLE COMPANY # DX 12/065D—6W3SB/1UC—6SYMC—YMD/900—OFNR OF
QAI&E_{&ABALBELE # / / YVD/S00-0FNR OF EQUAL EXISTING MAIN SWITCHBOARD IN CHILLER YARD }\ H
SENP4P24~BL-BER-PV OR EQUAL ~ 277/480V 3¢ 4W 1000A MAIN A~ \ /
W CONCRETE BOLT CQNCRETE MOW STRIP ) : . _ —
ALL FIBER OPTIC CABLE MUST BE TESTED TO SUPPORT 1000BASE-FX FULL DUPLEX STANDARDS, - DOWN LID WITH 3" THICK 8" WIDE FINISHED GRADE (E) VoV A
ALL CAT 5E CABLE MUST BE TESTED TO SUPPORT 100BASE-—TX. MARKING AROUND PULL BOX 0 A 1000/3 ,
TEST RESULTS ARE TO BE PROVIDED TO SCHOOL TECHNOLOGICAL SERVICES FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL. MANUFACTURE , C O C :’E§ C MAIN
. L2 I
F/0 CISCO WS—C2950G-24 W/ WS—C5484 GBIC 11T T /ﬁ_hm) A I 2] —
P CISCO WS—C2950-24 T 1 A =T (| 3/0 = oL
CABINETS SOUTH WESTERN DATA PRODUCT SWE 4000—18UDBLK OR EQUAL : — = T=T=T=T=IT= ’ } ’ l CU GND O — e
JACKS ALLEN TEL ATS55-16 OR EQUAL - PER CEC 250 I o Qo
PATCH PANEL ALLEN TEL ATPNL"‘24 OR EQUAL BONDING IS REQUIRED R ~ QUANTITY AS REQ'D (D o o ‘.—D
FOR METAL CONDUITS by 5 : oc A
LABELING IDIENTICATION ~\ BY DEPTH. (MIN. ONE) |:3J (E) 300KVA STEP DOWN < (Jp] D
ALL INSTALLED EQUIPMENT, CABLES, TERMINATIONS, ETC. WILL BE PERMANENTLY AND UNIQUELY MARKED. CABLES ; . X ALL EXISTING BRANCH CIRCUITS TO REMAIN. N\ OUTDOOR PAD MOUNT XFMR — ~ W T
SMILARLY Bt MARKED TO UNIQUELY IDENTIFY THEM WHLE PROVDING THE SOURGE AND DESTINATION OF OABLE. WARNING TAPE S ; SLURRY FLOOR O FOR R LY CPRED Ry, TROECT. /N 480V 38 — 208V 39 4W Q o oL
IDENTIFICATIONS MUST BE SUCH THAT THEY WILL NOT RUB OFF, FALL OFF, OR EASILY BREAK AWAY. 4" WIDE RED AND 4" MIN. 3] 1ID% SHOWN. FOR REFERENCE ONLY. FIELD VERIFY. 3/4°C 3/0 S — <C o5
DATA COMMUNICATION SYSTEM NOTES READ “CAUTION J d— | g W | =Eass
1. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL EQUIPMENT, PATCH CABLE AND ACCESSORY FOR A FULLY FUNCTIONAL SYSTEM. | ELECTRICAL LINE | e o e 6" COARSE PER CEC 250 = - — O F
2. NEW DATA JACK WIRING CONFIGURATION MUST BE MATCHED EXISTING SYSTEM. FIELD VERIFY PRIOR TO BELOW" —_— N NG GRAVEL SUMP t (7)) LLE Lol t
INSTALLATION. : 0 - P = -
3. ADMINISTRATIVE NODE TO BE RED IN COLOR WITH THE INSTRUCTIONAL NODE TO BE BLUE IN COLOR. NODE — \ — @g \T w g 00 g%
LOCATION MUST BE 12" WITHIN POWER RECEPTACLE AND FIELD VERIFY EXACT LOCATION WITH OWNER PROJECT | N o ,
COORDINATOR OR TECHNOLOGICAL SERVICES PERSONNEL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. 1/2'0 PG %‘;%9;"383”}2023 s ANE- H Q — | <l =
4. ALL EQUIPMENT DOCUMENTATION AND WARRANTY INFORMATION WILL BE PROVIDED TO OWNER TECHNOLOGICAL NRIES: _ - N — — Z e <C LY
SERVICES. WARRANTY CARDS WILL BE PROVIDED TO VUSD TECHNOLOG!CAL SERVICES FOR FILING WITH WHERE PULL BOX IS LOCATED WITH IN 30" OF A FOUNDATION OR SIDE ’ ; < ' w | — o w§
MANUFACTURERS UPON COMPLETION OF INSTALLATION. WALK, PULL BOX SHALL BE SET FLUSH WITH THE ADJACENT SURFACE, MOW , 8 = o
= o zQ = N NN 9L A9 NN 7] | O
STRIP CONCRETE SHALL BE POURED FLUSH WITH FOUNDATION OR SIDE WALK. (E) i S W S u > g‘s Q‘a : Q‘S o S TS Co 1 § O e
| 3/4°C 3/0 = 2 m 2 Sy T2 TRy 2y T2 TR < ﬁEl_lll§5
| ~ "\ PULL BOX AT OPEN YARD DETAIL O 3 oc
7 DATA COMMUNICATION SYSTEM RISER DIAGRAM @ — ~ | | W i
. ol | . 5 & .
N.T.S ‘ /I l ! \ (E) PULL BOX ! - p”
| | | 1] L] Il 2] 2] ¢
, Fmoom m HEEE
L ] S| QlExE| =
| - 4 — e Sz |25].°
. 0 ® o
Q'h o FR=a Fi= 2 5™
% % Sle 1 I HE
' (& A Al | St :
) \/\ } :\ 2 (zD 2 5 ,',* 8 NEW 1—1 / 4°C gency Approval Stamp
PANEL BONDED TO 4 - o =) %3 = FILE #15-6
ELECTRICAL GROUND CONDUCTOR ’ N 3] ~| © - gx ’ #
PANEL & & e e 3|+ IDENTIFICATION STAMP
"B—LINE" B—22 CHANNEL WITH RIGID CONDUIT WMITH #4 STRAND CU z z == == < DIV. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
B—2000 CLAMPS. SIZE AS ATTACHED TO WALL WITH | | Z Zz — i 1 \Ew PULL BOX OFFICE OF REGULATION SERVICES
SINGLE BOLT CHANNEL REQUIRED L - , ;
CONDUIT STRAPS s 2-HOLE STRAPS L L [ L l o & o
TEE CONDUIT FOR SEPARATE ' | OB .
| CONDUCTOR GROUND BONDED L i 0 W :
- | TO METAL BUILDING FRAME & — AC FLS =
/ } WATER AND GAS PIPE IF APPLIED | | DA{D[_: T1lok
| 24
l"" | 3/4"#x10'-0" LONG COPPER CLAD , NEW 1-1/4"C
céoum) 0 SONG COF N ew e | TRACKING # DSA TRACKING NO
FINISH FLOOR [] T A D 'S | ' - - - ¢ Ll - | | '
- X | | #2 CU GROUNDING. o 2 | S :
J\‘%ﬁ | CLAMP AND GROUND ROD BO ; SEE DETAIL 3/E—4 , # _ # | tamp(s)
- (TYP.2) = = = ,
= K s v, 77NN 20 FT OF 1/26 REBAR OR #4
CONCRETE FOUNDATION BARE COPPER ENCASED BY ~
AT LEAST 2 INCHES OF | _NOTES: _
SPACING DETERMINED BY CONCRETE | 1. PROVIDE NEW MATCHING BREAKERS, FEEDERS AND PANELS PER PLANS.
CONDUIT CLAMP SIZE | _NOTES: | 2. ALL NEW CONDUCTOR SHALL BE 75°C THWN—2 COPPER IN CONDUIT. (AMPACITY FOR CONDUCTOR SELECTION MUST BE
1. SIZE OF CONDUCTORS SHALL COMPLY WTH 2013 CEC TABLE 250-66. , | DETERMINED /DERATED BY THE ALLOWED TERMINATION RATINGS MARKED/APPROVED ON EACH DEVICES, MOTOR, APPLIANCE, XFMR
/ 2. BOND SEPARATE CONDUCTORS FROM GROUND ROD TO ELECTRICAL PANEL AND TO 0.C.P.C. PANEL, ETC. CONDUCTORS INSTALLED IN U.G OR WET LOCATIONS SHALL BE MARKER 'W. PER 2013 CEC 110-14(C)(1).)
, _/ METAL BUILDING FRAME PER 2013 CEC 250-50. IN ADDITION TO THE DETAIL SHOWN 3. ALL WRING OVER 100 VOLT SHALL BE INSTALLED IN RACEWAY CONDUIT, EMT ABOVE GRADE, PVC SCH. 40 BELOW GRAD AND STEEL
3* BEYOND CONDUITS | ” , "'/ ABOVE BOND THE ELECTRICAL GROUND TO METAL WATER PIPE EMBEDDED AT LEAST CONDUIT ON EXPOSE SURFACE BELOW 8 AFF. FOR PHYSICAL PROTECTION.
AT ENDS OF STEEL. | 10 FT. IN SOIL IF AVAILABLE (CEC 250-50, 250-82). 4. MC CABLE WITH SEPARATE GROUND CONDUCTOR CAN BE USED IN CEILING AND CONCEAL IN WALL.
CHANNEL (TYP)  _ 3. ALL MADE OF METAL FRAME BUILDINGS SHALL BE ELECTRICALLY BONDED TOGETHER, 5. STEEL BACK BOX SHALL BE PROVIDE FOR ALL NEW ELECTRICAL DEVICES SUCH AS SWITCH, OUTLET AND CONDUCTOR SPLICE.
7 — BOND TO HAND RAIL AND WATER PIPE IF APPLIED. (BOLTING ONLY IS NOT 6. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO VERIFY THE EXISTING SWITCHBOARD AND PANELS ARE INSTALL PER ONE LINE
ACCEPTABLE BONDING). DIAGRAM PRIOR TO WORKING, AND REPORT TO ENGINEERS IF ANY DISCREPANCY ARE FOUND.
4. CHECK RESISTANCE Tlgoomw%% &N RESISTANCE E""E&‘,’m 2gEP on:gf, ngs;#umT
ADDITIONAL GROUND RODS Wi DUCTORS AS SH
(2) #3/8" x 2" LAGS SET IN 6'—0" UNTIL RESISTANCE IS REDUCED TO 25 OHMS OR LESS (2013 CEC 250-84). SlNGLE , LlNE D'AG RAM
SILICON SEALER FASTEN TO 4x AT 5. FIELD INSPECTOR SHALL WITNESS GROUNDING TEST. 1
12" 0.C. : N.T.S
Job No.:
i e 5124
GROUNDING DETAIL |
5)_CONDUIT SUPPORT DETAIL | @ | e '
N.T.S N.T.S J OHN @HONG _E_]NGINEERING Sheet No.:.
2011 E DECATIR AVE, FRESNO CA 9510 E_4
(559) 225-998% « FAX 297-940\

jcengineer@aol.com
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ADDITIONAL PLATES ARE
REGUIRED ABOVE THE 2x6
\\/ TOP PLATE SHOWN, USE
x4 PLATES

) bal 2XI2XB0" LONG SILL PADS
PR U FOUNDATION SPLICE DETAIL

(ST i — v

PIFPE TO GRADE (TYP.}

(=
&=l
ﬂll-é it

2" HIGH BY &'-6" LONG VENT

@ _?n ? @ o

L

2X12 SILL PLATE (SIPE WALL)

-&
ql
@

1
K
:
4-8

4-2X|2KBO" LONG SILL PADS

&"XIR"XIO GA, PLATES

B2

- B e e 'i‘\ . x
s A L&
(=)

1" @ PIPE EA. END
EA. PAD AT ADJ. BLDG. LINE

S/B" @ X4" LAGS
(4-PER DLDG. MIN)

P30

L
@&
GNONONONONONORONONG

)
| | 6- 2XI12X30" LONG SILL PADS
i ; ’ ’— _ T | |
|

bt
-

|
5 _at

gl
5
T4
I
a.l
R
1
|

SENERAL NOTES:

[
Y1
7

A SOIL RESTRAINT: ON AC. PAVING AND ON

o
1 &)
d . ¥ | | SOIL 1" O . SALVANIZED PIFE AT 10-O"
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| STRUCTURAL DESIGN: RIGID FRAME
| TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: V~N
WIND LOAD (EXP C): 80 MPH
FLOOR LIVE LOAD: 50 PSF

ROOF LIVE LOAD: 20 PSF

OCCUPANCY: 24'x40° CLASSROOM: E-2

AU TITLE SHEET
Al0 FLOOR PLAN _24'X4Q°

JoB # 3405
DESIGN MT-2440

3

A3.0 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS  (DUAL PHCH) _24'X40° W/ FASCIA

BUILDING AREA:
24'%40' BUILDING ~ 980 SF

1997 UBC & 1998 CA AMENDMENTS (98 CBC - PART 2, TITLE 24, CCR)
1998 NEC & 1998 CA AMENDMENTS (98 CEC — PART 3, TITLE 24, CCR)
1997 UNC & 1998 CA AMENDMENTS (98 CMC — PART 4, THLE 24, CCR)
1997 UPC & 1998 CA AMENDMENTS (98 CPC — PART 5 TILE 24, CCR)

1997 UFC & 1998 CA AMENDMENTS (98 CFC — PART 9, TILE 24, CCR)
1908 CA BUILDING STANDARDS CODE |

Fi.0 FOUNDATION PLAN (24 = 40) X0 PSF LU (wOOD)

| RELOCATABLE CLASSROOM BU
UILDING SIZE: 24'x40

TILE 19, COR, PUBLIC SAFETY, STATE FIRE MARSHALL REGULATIONS. F2.0 | FOUNDATION DETALS  (WOOD)

1.2 FLOOR FRAMING DETALS (TVIMCAL)

DETAIL (1) ON SAME SHEET AS SYMBOL

DETAIL (1) ON SHEET (2) [ —— 2 A

KEY NOTE (1) ON SAME SHEET AS SYMBOL

SECTION "A® ON SHEET (2) | e MM s A e Ao e R

WILLIAMS SCOTSMAN - R

ELECTRICAL

HIGHLIGHTS CHANGED AREA | 10 FIFCTRICM PIAN  24°K40°

DOOR REFERENCE

(56) BUILDINGS o =

R1.00 RAMP/LANDING PLAN W/ 11’ RAMP

ELECTRICAL ITEM(S) SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS

HEATING /VENTILATING & AIR CONDITIONING ITEM(S) SEE
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS

5 ' 0 CK l ' L E | PLUMBING [TEM(S) SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS

R1.02 RAMP/STAIRS DETALS

STRUCTURAL ITEM(S) SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS

FINISH ITEM(S) SEE FINISH SCHEDULE

BELOW GRADE CONCRETE
DIAMETER

CLEAR

GAUGE

SIMILAR

MAXIMUM

MINIMUM

NOT IN CONTRACT

NOT TO SCALE

ON CENTER

OUTSIDE DIAMETER
ORIENTED STRAND BOARD
ROOF OVERMANG

SIMILAR

SELF TAPPING SCREW
SELF TAPPING SHEET METAL SCREW
TYPICAL

UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

HIENTIFS ,
naVENTIEICATION STAMP

. OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
; OFFICE OF REGULATION SERVICES

E
4
B B g B B 8B B B B BB B BEEB B

3
§3¢
235
8 B R

WITH THE SIGNING OF THESE DRAWINGS, WE ACKNOWLEDGE THAT WE HAVE |
REVIEWED THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS AND HAVE FOUND THEM T0
BE IN GENERAL COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND |
ASSOCIATED ADDENDA. WHEN THESE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS HAVE BEEN |
APPROVED BY THE DMISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT. THEY SHALL PRESIDE §
OVER CONFLICTING AREAS IN THE BID DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS, AND
| ANY ADDENDA THERETO.
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SCALE:

1/4° = 1'=0"

| ] roor ovERMANG
{ [Z) rvac unm
1 [5] 2 - 8'x4' WARKER DOARDS (SEE SPEC'S FOR TYPE)
' [4] rmusi rLoomivG (FIN)
| (5] mremor PresH (FN)
ﬁ_f XTINOUISHER — 8 LBS DRY CHEMICAL WITH 2A-10BC UL RATING|
wmmtzoam.mznw AFF

, MODUNE ()

| [8] ELecTRICAL PANEL

| [5] Rawp/LanDING ).

| (9 SINK CABINET OPTIONAL
[ noT veED

| [12) SIONAGE PROVIDED A0 INSTALLED BY DISTRICT PRIOR TO

OCCUPANCY, SEE A3.0.

 [3] COLPWATER SUPPLY
A [A] WASTE AND VENT PO.C.

LAV

KOHLER # K-~2867

FAUCET CHICAGO 333-(69

| NOTES

1. METAL TAG ON ALL MODULES. MECHANICALLY
ATTACHED TO REAR EXTERIOR OF BUILDING
SHOW D.S.A. APPLICATION NUMBER,. MANU -
FACTURER'S NAME AND SERIAL NUMBER,.

METAL TAG MIN. 3 1/2°X1 1/2°

METAL 1.D. W/

1. DESIGN WIND LOAD
2. DESIGN ROOF LOAD

3. PROVIDE MIN. 3
INSTALLED INSIDE

3 1/2%1 1/2' METAL TAG
E ELECTRICAL PANEL

SHOWING OPSC NUMBER AND DSA NUMBER.
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‘ f | ' | 1| TYPICAL EXTERIOR SIDING {(SEE A5.0)
M | | | ‘ - T |
12 E 7] [ellz] 2 —‘—\’ @ 14| | 11 2] EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURE (SEE SPEC'S)
H .
~ | | '~ 3| TOP OF SKIRTING
. : '; e — } 4| RAMP AND LANDING SEE SHT. R—1
9 _ i ! | b | ekl
—% o B 1 : 5 5| HVAC UNIT. SEE
i |
i ' i
5| RN AL RN 6| DOWNSPOUT (TYP.) FOR (2). FASTEN TO BLD'G.
. _ O i | | TYP 3 PLACES (SEE 8/A6.1)
R o §og ot i v i — 4
@ e : - : : !
o ERRE R | /— | I [7] conTINUOUS GUTTER WITH DOWNSPOUT (LOCAT!ON
. BRE B | OF DOWNSPOUT SHOWN ON ROOF PLAN) SEE A2.4"
0 HIRERE SR | %
A L A : : |
& 3 | 22 — SEEEEEEREEREEEEEEREEES S 8| SPLASH BLOCK (BY OTHERS) ”
_______ — e reo———pre——rr—————— | :
o ‘ 9| FINISH FLOOR LINE g
, A
3 12 8 10] BOTTOM FLANGE OF FLOOR BEAM N
| | X
i 11| ROOF HEADER <
12] VENT. SEE FOUNDATION PLAN K
FHONT ELEVATION LEFT ELEVATION =R
& I Bl | | | ~ _ 14| ROOF BEAM SEE
| | ~ | 15| COLUMN SEE
i 16| ELECTRICAL STUB—OUT SEEE)
17| GROUND STUB—OUT SEE (&)
18| J BOX FOR EXT. FA HORN SEE
= 79| NEMA 6" X 6" GUTTER BOX SEE
LAY v ;M 5] |17] | [1e 12 | 7| 1] 1" . 20| RIDGE
20] 7
| ‘ ! yZu \‘ Y T e 21| NOT USED
15 \ * < 22| IF HVAC UNIT IS LOCATED IN ANY PATH OF
\ A \ — — - TRAVEL OR CIRCULATION AREA AND HEIGHT FROM |
-\ ‘ ] L TR R GRADE TO BOTTOM OF UNIT EXCEEDS 27" THEN
L ; ‘ I SR SERRE N PROTECTION MUST BE PROVIDED.
6 ; 1 N | P! o
| | \k/ 4 RERERRE RRREE \ey/
, . ,,. - - - . : !‘ i ’ ; ; g ;
T : SEREEEY 5
e - SHE IR
|y | | 2 3§§11;§i; NOTES
: —— ft RN RRERNY |
e e i —— - _...1._..1...._.1.. R N . 1. SEE FOUNDATION PLAN FOR SIZE AND
. : LOCATION OF UNDER FLOOR VENTS.
8 A6 19 | g| |10] |13 12 8
@ N | 1/40; - 1»_.0»7 | @ ‘ 1/410 = 1'=0" r
HES RTlFiC *\T{Q?? STAMP
| e e
7 7 .
A’ = SHOWN | | | 04 vmsz:szz.
| "B’ = OPPOSITE By
! 3
X -
O
[Cec190a] [PC g
T ‘ : 8y
[FEVIEioNs e Wy ok R— — _ — — ‘
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T Acchitects Sea!
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CBC 1909 |

4'=Q" y 2'-0° 4'-0° )r
3 4 1) G35 a]| [3]ve.
s I — “C‘f' == —
e
! ™
2 | ST >
. 7
u'> 7 ?? TYP.
}\ é (73] 5
{ .
% - .
e L ‘
| w .
o 4
d;( | Y ‘
‘? L—-—-—cJ b L*—'—'
i |
—— o —= 1 =g
| e 2 o
5 307y S
a ’ TYP,
S—— | N i
© TYP. .,
! |
B y 6 o
F2.0 i r F2.0,
‘ o . e [
I o S Sl
R ————— ‘l
L0 ]
1 @ S |-
o :
-u', 4 i ’Q ‘ 4
F‘z1 0 e== :5; ~—-——-—i @
: L N | n . 4 )
o 2 j! ""! o e |
. I . 1
«? 3 ~ )
~ 5 TYP. ; r? '
['s]
~ag i .
< ‘ - N -
-
11°=11 1/2" 1H-11 1/2° L
M
23-11"

(4) 16d BOX NAILS EACH SIDE OF SPLICE
MINIMUM LENGTH 3"
MINIMUM EMBEDMENT 1 1/2"

. 2x6 TOP PLATE
2x8 BLOCKING
,2x12 SILL PLATE

IF ADDITIONAL PLATES ARE
REQUIRED ABOVE THE 2xb
TOP PLATE SHOWN, USE
Z2x4 PLATES.

2"X6" SILL PLATE (END WALL)

6— 2X12X30" LONG SILL PADS

PIPE TO GRADE (TYP.)

3” HIGH BY 6'—6" LONG VENT @ SIDEWALLS

3" HIGH BY 2'—0" LONG VENT ©@ ENDWALLS

2X12 SILL PLATE (SIDE WALL)

r

4-2X12X30" LONG SILL PADS

FOUNDATION SPLICE DETAIL

VENT CALCS.

BLD'G SIZE 24’ X 40'= 960
VENTILATION REQ'D 960 + 150= 6.45F
3"X6'~6"" VENT=1.625SF X 4 = 6.5SF
3"X2'=0" = 0.5 SF X 2 = 1.0 SF
TOTAL VENTING PROVIDED = 7.5 SF

FOUNDATION - WOOD SILL

24" X 40 50 PSF LL

6"X12"X10 GA, PLATES
5 ©@ ENDWALL, 4 @ SIDEWALL

ce

NOT USED

NOT USED

NOTES

SCALE 1/4" = 1’

2830 BARRETT AVENUE
PERRIS, CALIF. 92572

PH 29093 943-4014

FAX (909) 940-0427

| SILL RESTRAINT: ON A.C. PAVING AND ON

SOIL 1" 0.D. GALVANIZED PIPE AT 10'-0"
12" PENETRATION BELOW SURFACE
VERTICALLY. DRILL SiLL 1—1/4" MAX.

PIPE MAY BE DRIVEN MAX. OF 45° ANGLE

TO VERTICAL. (18—1/2" LONG PIPE REQUIRED
FOR PENETRATION AT 45 ANGLE.)

ON CONCRETE PAVING HILTI DS 82-P10 THRU
SiLL PLATE:

END WALLS: 8" 0.C.
SIDE WALLS: 22 "0O.C.

WHERE SHIM STOCK IS REQUIRED
FOR LEVELING USE 1/4", 1/2", OR 3/4"
THICK PLYWOOD SAME WIDTH AS BLOCK. P.T.

VERIFY DRAINAGE TO PREVENT WATER
FROM PONDING BENEATH THE STRUCTURE.
WITH DISTRICT ARCHITECT SITE PLANS

ALL FOUNDATION MATERIAL SHALL BE
DOUGLAS FIR
GROUND CONTACT: LP—22 (CCA .40)

ABOVE GROUND: LP-2 (CCA .25)
ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING: 1000 PSi

"MACHINE APPLIED 16d FASTENERS SHALL HAVE

AN EMBEDMENT OF NOT LESS THAN 1 1/2" INTO
SECOND MEMBER, AND SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN
3" IN OVERALL LENGTH" '

THE ABOVE NAILS SHALL ALSO 8L ACCEPTABLE
FOR HAND NAILING, PROVIDED THE REQUIRED
EMBEDMENT IS MAINTAINED.

{DENTIFICATION STAMP
DV, GF THE STATL GRCHITECT |
GFFICE GF REGULATIGN SERVICES

04 101984
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SCALE: 3"=1"-0"

3

14

19 21
=
L

c—— o—— ——— Sr——— o

O,

Wl N

8

SCALE: 3"=1'~0"
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¥ | Electrical Engineer's Seal
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JEOUNDATION @ END WALL

26 25

SCALE: 1 1/2"=1'-0" |
@DETA!L @ FOUNDATION CORNER

19] s VAV

27
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SCALE: 1 1/2":1'_000 RN BT RER

TYPICAL TIE PLATE =

. (&) FQUNDATION PAD © WODLINE
PC

- | , BC1998
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PC-04 |
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FAX
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SCALE: 3" = 1'-0"

= s
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N 15 - FOUNDATION
o\ BLK'G.
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¥ % - oo
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SCALE: 3" = 1'=0"
FOUNDATION VENT
18 o 19 21
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i |
14 - <>
22 i
Sk
8 ¥
Aag-a“_w Sty

17

FOUNDATION @ SIDE WALL

DT NG
2830 BARRETT AVENUE

PERRIS, CALIF.

PH €909
909

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

2X12 SILL PLATE SEE FOUND.
PLAN FOR LENGTH

2%x8 TOP PLATE W/16d AT MAX. 5" O.C.
TO SiLL PLATE

2X4 CONT. TOP PLATE W/16d AT MAX 12" 0.C.
oX4 TOP PLATE CONT. W/16d AT MAX. 12" 0O.C.

2X4 BLOCKING W/16d MAX. 12" 0.C.
TO SILL PLATE

NOT USED
NOT USED

2X6 BLOCKING W/16d AT MAX. 12" O.C.

MIN. 5/8" PLYWOOD SKIRTING W/10d BOX
@ MIN. 4" 0.C. AT ENDWALLS & 8" 0.C. AT
SIDEWALLS E.N. & TYP. 12" 0.C. FN.

ADD BLOCKING OR SHIMS AS REQ. TO MAX.
HT. SEE DETAIL #2

MIN. FOUNDATION HEIGHT. SEE DETAIL #2

10 GA. PLATE 4" X 12"

2X8 BLOCKING FACE OR TOE NAIL 16d AT MAX.
12" 0.C. ADD BLKS. OR SHIMS AS REQ'D

FLOOR FRAME BEAM. SEE STRUCTURAL

BATH: 2440—-0—F2-0.DW

it

VENT MIN. 3" X 6°—6" TYP. 4—PLACES = 6.5 SF.}.

2 VENTS AT 3" X 2'=0" =
7.5 SQ. FT. TOTAL

SILL RESTRAINT 1" DIA. PIPE. SEE FOUND. PLAN
FOR LOCATION — 24" LONG -

FINISH GRADE
EXTERIOR FINISH
PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR
MOD~-LINE
F:LOOR-—-JOIST

EN SEE NOTE #9 |
6" X 12" X 10GA. PLATE W/(4) #10 SMS TO FLR

1.0 SF. =

. et

‘& (4)1/4” DIA. X 3" LAG TO FOUND. TOP PLATE

6” X 12" X 10 GA. PLATE

1/4" DIA. X 3" LG. LAG SCREW TYP. 4—PLACES
#10 S.T.S. TYP. 4—PLACES

2" X 12" X 2'—6" SILL PLATE. SEE FOUND. PLAN |
FOR QUANTITY REQ'D |

2X8 BLOCKING W/16d AT MAX. 6" 0.C. MIN.
3 PER BLOCK. (MAY VARY ACCORDING TO SITE)

10d GALV. BOX NAIL AT MAX. 4" 0.C.
INSERT REQ'D 2X4 BLOCKING OR PLYWOOD
SHIM W/16d AT 12" 0.C. FACE NAIL

NOT USED

NOT USED
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BLK TO FLRN

PLYWOOD EN TO BLK:

13

M 11'-11 1/2°

17 3/4°
8° 30 1/4° q@“

EA. END
CHANNEL /77877 5"

14

REINF, TO

CoL, TYP.
TP, & B, \

| HDR /78] 172 g

|

| |

! |

“T i

BLK, TO
; st | |
1784 1/2\ J0IS n_ | /EA END OF
ngé%NxG 2 1/2 X 12GA b J‘ 78" V& |\ CHANNEL
' onn 1 | 28 13/16°
rCBC 1 :a.g.. N ) " gf’
pc SCALE: 3"=1’ SCALE: 1"=1’
| 10| BLOCK AT MIDSPAN |7 | ELEVATION-OPENING _______ 3
s vi 3 IONS, , TEiectricar Enginesr's Seal T Mechanical Enginesr's s = Structural Engineer's Seal "Nchitects Seal X o;“&”gm“m";'s,émm f : ' M OD,I.E CH N C. 7 PROE k: —
/1 ~ PC—04
VAN 101419 2830 BARRETT AVENUE
A , s - m PERRIS, CALIF. 92572
: & OME__W———

!
|

>

PH {909; 9434014

FAX (909) 940-0427

) 'KEY NOTES
18 18 S N
4 ;
"\-——-’f\ i %+ ] CAP CLOSURE AT RIDGE 26GA. GALV. W/#10 TYPE '
R FASTENERS W/NEOPRENE WASHERS TO RIB BOTH
g <\ _ | . SIDES OF MODUINE. SLT CAP IN SUALANT. BOTH SIDES
BOTH SIDES X |
18 70 14 TVP 810 16 ! 12 o | 5/8" M.B. A307 MODULE JOINT (SEE STRUCTURA
7Z=8" N T0n & o STAGGERED PLAN FOR LOCATION) AT 8" O.C. | .»
| . |
&3 S-g £ 15 10 14 ' D2 13 10 14 3 3 NOTE:
R 7 eV T RS y BRUESe , 6 SEE E/S2.0 FOR S| &N
| | DECK ATTACHMENT
15 , 14 15 4 MODULE JOINT
, _, 18 70 18 TP 5 (18 10 18 WP
J 2 — eV Sioe & BT Vi e > ) . | [757] 14" THK X 3" FULL DEPTH STIFFENER PLATE AT RIDGE ONLY
‘ — |tV - i w|! 1/8"IN2_1/27 purLIN| ( SEE 9/S2.1 )
’{n ** N ' ; —! NTO |
SCALE: 3"=1' 14 > | = == STIFF 6 | STANDING ROOF SEAM (SEE A2.0)
SCALE: 3"=1' SEE MECH. PLAN FOR LOCATION | =l = OR BM]
SEE 1 .
MECH. DUCT OPENING IN ROOF BM.|8 MECH. DUCT OPENING IN HEADER | 4 - / 7 1 ROOF BEAM SEE 1/52.1 & 7/S2.1
| 125" 034 K \\ 8 | PLYWOOD FLOOR SHEATHING
. P | > g | FLOOR JOIST SEE 6/S2.1
& 1 | [ 10| FLOOR BEAM SEE 5/S2.1
| | | } J 11 HAND HOLE AT BOLT LOCAIION
4 i
16" | 12 #14 STSMS.
| [13| 3 1/2% 1/2x1/4° STEEL TUBE COLUMN. SEE 12/52.4
_ | _ SEE 9/S2.1 FOR TYP. WELD | |
%mm = g'.ﬁg i?ii ?:Em)ﬁ = 8:333'”.34 STIFFENER TO BEAM | [ ROOF HEADER SEE 3/S2.1
%k DO NOT PENETRATE | |15 | 1/4” STIFFENER PLATE SEE 9/S2.1 FOR TYP. WELD |
ROOF PAN (22GA.) 5 | ROOFING « MODLINE 11
| SEE 6/54.0 7/8° MIN, |17 ROOF PURLIN SEE 2/S52.1
4 FOR TP, WELD 0 3 1/47 X 1" X 45 11/16” LG X 10GA CHANNEL
a\ 3 | L'®] Top anD BOTTOM OF OPENING
JOIST TO FLRY - g
HOR | /1/8 V1 ,/2-2 \ |
| | J : |
1 i . |
" | :
“‘Tg 2
9 10 ‘_—/ SN\ 10
9
SCALE: 3"=1" et 1 4
OOR FRAME/JOIST TO BEAM 6 | MODULE JOINT AT FLR. 120" 2]
|

eNTIFICATION STAMP
] msggg Q‘: I’;i AT: SHCHTECT

ﬁ%ﬂh%@% UL ATION SERVICES

o4 101984
| s ssé.
L v

| DRAWN BY:
; DATE:
CHECKED BY:

T 2e40—L~51—2.0W

-
-~ —



| maN: 100 AWP 12 POLE %&r—"ﬁwﬂ TERTOR “ MOUNTING! 1. mﬁ“ﬁ SUILDING BHALL BT SEPARATELY GROUNDED WITH A | [T1 2x4’ 4 TUBE FLUORESCENT LIGHT §iciui
WATTS _ |BREAKER ) WATTS LOAD : ROCK {8 ENCOUNTERED, ROD SHALL BE DRIVEN ‘ EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURE AT 493" Aff
LOAD TR ak (P Q |7 =1 5 AT AN ANGLE NOT 10 EXCEED 43 DEGREE'S FROM THE |
ps : VERTICAL BQR SHALL BE BURIED IN A TRENCH THAT IS AT
RECEPTACLE/CLOCK ™ 720 {20 [ 1]3 4= = 3300 | HvaC (3 1/27) 2. TESTING: TEST FOR RESISTANCE TO GROUND. IF RESISTANCE
EXCEEDS 23 OHMS, INSTALL ADDITIONAL CROUND RODS .
' i AT ORI S Poosmonaree 4T
- - t ' o
’ 7 8 . . @ DUPLEX WALL RCCEPTACLE 18A 120V 3 wiltt AT 418" AFF UON
| INT/EXT LIGHTS (11) | 700 20 |1]e 10 |
o vons (10) 700 {20 | 1]11] 12{-] = 40 | FINE ALARM_(DEDICATED) 3. APPROVAL OF THIS PLAN DOES NOT CONSTITUTE |
| WATTS/PHASE A = 7340 1480 | 1420 8860|8800 B = 7320 WATTS/PHASE FIRE ALARM mgungo%gﬂﬁoi%%mgr'&h?s L [ wac o ()
_. ~ | REQUIRED TO BE CHANGED DUE TION, :
| oL 14810 WATTS | 82 AMPS | 120/240  VOUTS SINGLE ¢ TREL  WRE | EXISTNO CONDITIONS OR INCOMPATIBLE COMPONENTS. | 4504580 FOR FIRE ALARM FULL STAON AT 48 AT
e e ¢ T RN TR | O o e e
WITH CEC ARTICLE 290, : Q_ 32;3“.1630;(0 F{g:?q rgg:ug%xssmnm Al +RO" AFF
, ?
REAR | [ <G 4SD J-BOX FOR FIRL ALARM HOKN Al 190" Afl 3
3/4" CO 10 D . PULLSTRING L
o | []  WEATHER PROOF GUTTER BOX (87x67x4") AT v
o +18" AFF RECEIVE 3/4" CO FROM FA DEVICE, PULLSTRING 1S
PANEL A . : ]
! . 1/2° WP NIPPLE BY MFC | gmmms ELECTRICAL PANEL AT 480" AFF TO CENTERUINE 1 1/47 POWER B
, NIPPLE POC, OND JUMPER BY SITE FLECT e
i RIGID CONDUIT WITH , N
2,4,6,8, : r
bt i %’”m “Efﬁg&o : @ CLOCK AT +90" AFF 5
{i) STRAPS (SITE ELECT) &y
1 o
et ]  DATA UNE -
| : , | LW SEPARATE. CONOUGTOR © 4% BOX FOROPTIONA SHOY .32 urectar(eriu ¥
$U 76 GR METAL FRAME a1 Pov T CT MIAVIAL HE AT cn A ¥ |
: | QOROUND LUG METAL P A%y Pov FIObaAL AT 11 1 e fs (ATe )
@ | 1
11 S R GROUND ROD
At ] 4 & M~
3 t
. GROUNDING CLAMP
11 \ 11 (SITE ELECT)
i
i

LN CE

11 11 (=% ~ ' _» | 1. SCHOOL EQUIPMENT ANCHORAGE
"""'E? | — - | | | o TME FOLLOWING IS FOR THE ARCHITECTS INFORMATION ONLY:
WODUINE THE SEISMIC ANCHORAGE OF ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL CONFORM TO
CCR TITLE 24, SECTION 1632A AND TABLE 16A-0. ANCHORAGE DETALS FOR
y | " ROOF /FLOOR MOUNTED EQUIPMENT WEIGHING LESS THAN 400 LBS & HUNG
EQUIBMENT WEICHING LESS THAN 20 LBS MAY BE OMITTED FROM THE PLANS.
| FOR ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS:
LEET ® i @ all ~ . | | [ STEEL CHANNEL | ALL ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE BRACED OR ANCHORED 70 RESIST A |
| - | il | HORIZONTAL FORCE ACTING IN'ANY DIRECTION USING THE FOLLOWING CRITt A
"'@ | ‘ ? _, \_ | ] EQUIPMENT ON_GRADE 20%_OF OPERATING WEIGHT
' t. #8 Cu WIRE TO |
1 | | | Lot 14 GROUND EQUIPMENT ON STRUCTURE 30% OF OPERATING WEIGHT
| TEXS, AELD CONNECTED o
S 1 @ ‘ 11 == FOR FLEXIDLY MOUNTED EQUIPMENT USE 4 TIMES THE AROVE VALUES, AND
3 [h-—- q | | FOR SIMULTANEOUS VERTICAL FORCE USE 1/3 TIMES THE HORIZONTAL § ORCI
gf , THE ABOVE VALUES ARE FOR AN IMPORTANCE FACTOR, | = 1.0 AND SEISMIC
| U ————— ’j &HSET:ELA .}n‘gso&g& %zér.ust.g &?gé t;gr taféomp é)gv ATJ‘% Fn%mc m“f%c?%?n
1 1 - e
JUMPER e MOD LINE THE FIELD ENGINEER OF THE OFFICE OF THE STATE ARCMITECT.
3
@' E i ?/\ I
- ' - j
i E 9 \ fé
~ ¥ SEnATION STAMP
QBEQTQF‘QA“QN ST cT
l ¢ THE S1ATE &KKCWTE
gPRie or SEGULATION seavsces\
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FRONT
40’ It
ELECTRICAL PLAN _ » (24'x40°) ;
| on SCALE: 1/4" = 1'=0" 4
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i 1/2”

TS 2°x2"x14 GA

“2 x1 1/2"x14 GA (Fy = 39KSI). ROUNDED OR BEVELED
AT COR ERS

TS 1"x1"x16 CA WHILICHAIR GUIDI
2"x6" PRESSURE TREATED SHL PLAIL
2"x4"x12 GA BASL PLAIE WITH (2) 1/47x1"

SKIRTING: PLYWOOD TO MATCH BUILDING SIING. BLOCK

ALL EDGES. ATTACH WITH 8d AT 6" OC LDGES AND 12" OC
FIELD. AT EDGE CONNECTION TO TUBE SILUL USE #14x2" TEK
SCREWS AT 6" OC

12 GA METAL DECK: NON-—SLIP SURFACE. DESIGN COEFFICIENT
OF FRICTION GREATER THAN 6%. MAINTAINAILE TOR 1 YIAR

EXISTING BUILDING
6"x10"x12 GA BASE PLAIC AT RAMP 101

LAGS

LOWER LANDING BY DISTRICT N

RAMP BY MODTECH

FLUSH TRANSITION

6"x12"x10 GA PLATE WITH (2) 1/4"x3" LAGH 10 STRUCTURAL
FRAME OF BUILDING

3" 1"x3'-0"x10 GA BENT PLATE

2"x4"x 1/8" PLATE

TS 1 1/2"x1 1/2"x14 GA HANDRAIL -- CONTINUOUS AND :
UNINTERRUPTED. ROUNDED OR BEVELED Al CORNERS 1

TS 1"x1"x16 GA RAIL SUPPORT : .

LINE OF RAMP/LANDING ABOVE g
RAMP EXTENSION FRAME N )

6"x10 GA CONTINUQUS PLATE WITH 1/4"x?" 1LK SCRLWS
AT 9" OC INTO WOOD OR FOUNDATION BLOCKS OR §14x2”

TEK SCREWS INTO STEEL AT 9" OC

NOTCH BOTTOM PLATE (MUD SiLL) AS REQUIRED TO CLFAR
RAMP TOE. MAX NOTCH 1 1/2"x4'-0" LONG.
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NOTCH BOTTOM PLAIE (MUD SILL) AS RIQUIRID 10 CHAR
RAMP TOE. MAX NOICH 1 1/2"x4"-0" [ ONG.
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2.  HANDRAILS: HANDRAILS AT HOTH SIDES OF RAMPY Al 347

1. RAMPS: RAMPS SHALL NOT SLOPE MORE THAN 1" IN 12"

HUIGHT,

SURFACE: LANDING & RAMP 10 HAVE NON--LLH SURFACE
AMCOR GRIP Il AS MANUFACTURED BY AMLRICAN CHEMICAL
COMPANY (OR EQUAL)

4, GROUNDING: PROVIDE GROUNDING OF RAMP TO BUILDING FRAME

WITH #8 COPPER TO BOTH GROUND LUGS,

5. ARCHITECT SITE/RAMP/LANDING PLANNING: DUE TO VARYING SITE

CONDITIONS THE MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF FINISH FLOOR FROM GRADE

IS 26". THEREFORE IT IS POSSIBLE THAT THE ACCESS RAMP

ATTACHED TO THE BUILDING COULD BE 26'-Q" AT A SLOPT

OF 1:12. ARCHITECT MUST TAKE INTO ACCOUNT THAI THL RAMP
SUPPLIED BY MODTECH INC. IS 11"—0" AT A SLOPE OF 1:12,

THEREFORE THE ARCHITECT WILL HAVE TO DESIGN AND PROVIDE

DETAILS OF RAMP EXTENSIONS AND BOTTOM LANDING DEPENDING

ON PARTICULAR SITE CONDITIONS. IN NO WAY IS MODTECH INC
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY RAMP EXTENSION EXCEEDING THE :
ORIGINAL PLAN AS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET < A

6. ALL 1 1/4” AND 1 1/2" 1UBE STELL 10 Bt Ot

{
ASTM AS500 GRADE A STEEL (Fy = 39 KSi) .
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